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GIFTS Issue date: 05/02/2024
WHOLESALE GIFTWARE Version: 7 (05/02/2024)
SAFETY DATA SHEET
In accordance with REACH Regulation EC No.1907/2006
Product: Lavender Essential Oil EOB-01
Version: 7

Section 1. Identification of the substance or the mixture and of the supplier

1.1 Product Identifier

Product identifier: Lavender Essential Oil
Other identifiers: Lavender Essential Oil EOB-01

1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance of mixture and uses advised against
Product uses: Fragrances

1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet

Company name: Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
Company address: CTPark Trnava
Prilohy
919 26 Zavar
Slovakia
Contact: Regulatory Manager
E-Mail address: contact@awgifts.eu
Company phone: +421 (0)33 558 60 71

1.4 Emergency telephone number

Emergency phone: +421 (0)33 558 60 71

Section 2. Hazards identification

2.1 Classification of the substance or mixture

Classification under Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008

Class and category of Skin Corrosion / Irritation Category 2
danger: Eye Damage / Irritation Category 2
Sensitization - Skin Category 1
Aspiration Hazard Category 1
Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Long-term Hazard Category 2
H304, May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways.
H315, Causes skin irritation.
H317, May cause an allergic skin reaction.
H319, Causes serious eye irritation.
H411, Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

2.2 Label elements

Classification under Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008

Signal word: Danger
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Hazard statements: H304, May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways.
H315, Causes skin irritation.
H317, May cause an allergic skin reaction.
H319, Causes serious eye irritation.
H411, Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

M factor: None

Supplemental None

Information:

Precautionary P261, Avoid breathing vapour or dust.

statements: P264, Wash hands and other contacted skin thoroughly after handling.

P272, Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace.

P273, Avoid release to the environment.

P280, Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection.

P301/310, IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
P302/352, IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.

P305/351/338, IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.
P331, Do not induce vomiting.

P333/313, If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
P337/313, If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

P362, Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.

P391, Collect spillage.

P405, Store locked up.

P501, Dispose of contents/container to approved disposal site, in accordance with local
regulations.

Pictograms:

2.3 Other hazards

Other hazards: Hydrocarbon Concentration %: 11.2000%

Section 3. Composition / information on ingredients
3.1 Substances

Product identifier: Lavender Essential Oil
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Name

CAS

EC

REACH Registration
No.

%

Classification for
(CLP) 1272/2008

Specific Conc.
Limits, M-factors
and ATEs

Linalool

78-70-6

201-134-4

20-<50%

Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2-
Skin Sens. 1B;H315-
H317-H319,-

oral: ATE = 2790
mg/kg bw

Linalyl acetate

115-95-7

204-116-4

20-<50%

Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
1B;H315-H317 -

d-Limonene

5989-27-5

227-813-5

5-<10%

Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
Tox 1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H304-H315-
H317-H410,-

beta-Caryophyllene

87-44-5

201-746-1

1-<5%

Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
Tox 1-Aquatic Chronic
4;H304-H317-H413, -

d-Camphor

464-49-3

207-355-2

1-<5%

Flam. Sol. 2-Acute Tox.
4-Acute Tox. 4-STOT
SE 2;H228-H302-
H332-H371,-

inhalation: ATE=1.5
mg/l (dusts or mists)-
oral: ATE = 1500
mg/kg bw

Eucalyptol

470-82-6

207-431-5

1-<5%

Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Sens.
1B;H226-H317 -

oral: ATE = 2480
mg/kg bw

3,7-Dimethyl-1,3,6-
octatriene

13877-91-3

237-641-2

1-<5%

Flam. Liqg. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Asp. Tox 1-Aquatic
Acute 1-Aquatic
Chronic 2;H226-H304-
H315-H400-H411,-

M = 1-oral: ATE = 5000
mg/kg bw

4-Carvomenthenol

562-74-3

209-235-5

1-<5%

Acute Tox. 4-Skin Irrit.
2-Eye lrrit. 2;H302-
H315-H319,-

dermal: ATE = 2500
mg/kg bw-oral: ATE =
1300 mg/kg bw

Geranyl acetate

105-87-3

203-341-5

1-<5%

Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
1-Aquatic Chronic 3;
H315-H317-H412,-

Myrcene

123-35-3

204-622-5

0.1-<1%

Flam. Liqg. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Eye Irrit. 2-Asp. Tox
1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 2;
H226-H304-H315-
H319-H400-H411,-

Geraniol

106-24-1

203-377-1

0.1-<1%

Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Dam.
1-Skin Sens. 1;H315-
H317-H318,-

oral: ATE = 3600
mg/kg bw

Neryl acetate

141-12-8

205-459-2

0.1-<1%

Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
1B;H315-H317,-

Coumarin

91-64-5

202-086-7

0.1-<1%

Acute Tox. 4-Skin
Sens. 1B;H302-H317,-

oral: ATE = 500 mg/kg
bw

alpha-Pinene

80-56-8

201-291-9

0.1-<1%

Flam. Lig. 3-Acute Tox.
4-8Skin Irrit. 2-Skin
Sens. 1B-Asp. Tox 1-
Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H302-H304-
H315-H317-H410,-

M = 1-oral: ATE = 500
mg/kg bw

Nerol

106-25-2

203-378-7

0.1-<1%

Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2-
Skin Sens. 1B;H315-
H317-H319,-

oral: ATE = 4500
mg/kg bw

4.1 Description of first aid measures

Section 4. First-aid measures
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Inhalation: Remove from exposure site to fresh air, keep at rest, and obtain medical attention.
Eye exposure: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present
and easy to do. Continue rinsing.
Skin exposure: IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
Ingestion: IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.

4.2 Most important symptoms and effects, both acute and delayed

May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways.
Causes skin irritation.

May cause an allergic skin reaction.

Causes serious eye irritation.

4.3 Indication of any immediate medical attention and special treatment needed

None expected, see Section 4.1 for further information.

Section 5: Firefighting measures
5.1 Extinguishing media
Suitable media: Carbon dioxide,Dry chemical,Foam
5.2 Special hazards arising from the substance or mixture
In case of fire, may be liberated: ~ Carbon monoxide, Unidentified organic compounds.
5.3 Advice for fire fighters:

In case of insufficient ventilation, wear suitable respiratory equipment.

Section 6. Accidental release measures

6.1 Personal precautions, protective equipment and emergency procedures:

Avoid inhalation. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. See protective measures under Section 7 and 8.
6.2 Environmental precautions:

Keep away from drains, surface and ground water, and soil.

6.3 Methods and material for containment and cleaning up:

Remove ignition sources. Provide adequate ventilation. Avoid excessive inhalation of vapours. Contain spillage
immediately by use of sand or inert powder. Dispose of according to local regulations.

6.4 Reference to other sections:

Also refer to sections 8 and 13.
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Section 7. Handling and storage

7.1 Precautions for safe handling:

Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames and hot surfaces. - No smoking. Use personal protective equipment as
required. Use in accordance with good manufacturing and industrial hygiene practices. Use in areas with adequate
ventilation Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product.

7.2 Conditions for safe storage, including any incompatibilities:

Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Keep cool. Ground/bond container and receiving
equipment. Use explosion-proof electrical, ventilating and lighting equipment. Use only non-sparking tools. Take
precautionary measures against static discharge.

7.3 Specific end use(s):

Fragrances: Use in accordance with good manufacturing and industrial hygiene practices.

Section 8. Exposure controls/personal protection

8.1 Control parameters

Workplace exposure limits: Not Applicable

8.2 Exposure Controls
Eye / Skin Protection
Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection

Respiratory Protection

Under normal conditions of use and where adequate ventilation is available to prevent build up of excessive vapour, this
material should not require special engineering controls. However, in conditions of high or prolonged use, or high
temperature or other conditions which increase exposure, the following engineering controls can be used to minimise
exposure to personnel: a) Increase ventilation of the area with local exhaust ventilation. b) Personnel can use an
approved, appropriately fitted respirator with organic vapour cartridge or canisters and particulate filters. ¢) Use closed
systems for transferring and processing this material.

Also refer to Sections 2 and 7.

Section 9. Physical and chemical properties

9.1 Information on basic physical and chemical properties

Physical State/Colour: Clear pale yellow coloured liquid
Odour: Herbacious and characteristic
Odour threshold: Not determined

Melting point / freezing point: Not determined

Boiling point or initial boiling point and boiling Not determined

range:

Flammability: Not determined

Lower and upper explosion limit: Not determined

Flash point: 65 °C
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Auto-ignition temperature: Not determined
Decomposition temperature: Not relevant
pH: Not determined
Kinematic viscosity: Not determined
Solubility: Insoluble in water.
Partition coefficient: n-octanol/water (log Not determined
value):
Vapour pressure: Not determined
Density and/or relative density: 0.8850
Relative vapour density: Not determined
Particle characteristics: Not determined
9.2 Other information: None available

Section 10. Stability and reactivity

10.1 Reactivity:
Presents no significant reactivity hazard, by itself or in contact with water.

10.2 Chemical stability:
Good stability under normal storage conditions.

10.3 Possibility of hazardous reactions:
Not expected under normal conditions of use.
10.4 Conditions to avoid:

Avoid extreme heat.

10.5 Incompatible materials:
Avoid contact with strong acids, alkalis or oxidising agents.

10.6 Hazardous decomposition products:
Not expected.

Section 11. Toxicological information

11.1 Information on hazard classes as defined in Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008

Acute Toxicity: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
Acute Toxicity Oral 4872

Acute Toxicity Dermal >5000

Acute Toxicity Inhalation Not Available

Skin corrosion/irritation: Skin Corrosion / Irritation Category 2

Serious eye damagel/irritation: Eye Damage / Irritation Category 2

Respiratory or skin sensitisation: Sensitization - Skin Category 1

Germ cell mutagenicity: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
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Carcinogenicity: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
Reproductive toxicity: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
STOT-single exposure: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
STOT-repeated exposure: Based on available data the classification criteria are not met.
Aspiration hazard: Aspiration Hazard Category 1
Information about hazardous ingredients in the mixture
. LD50/ATE LD50/ATE LC50/ATE LC50
I e 25 Oral (mg/kg) |Dermal (mg/kg)| Inhalation Route
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1300 2500 Not available NOt.
available
d-Camphor 464-49-3 207-355-2 1500 Not available  |Not available a‘éj‘lt/ mist

Refer to Sections 2 and 3 for additional information.

11.2 Information on other hazards

Not Applicable

Section 12. Ecological information

12.1 Toxicity:

Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.

12.2 Persistence and degradability: Not available
12.3 Bioaccumulative potential: Not available
12.4 Mobility in soil: Not available

12.5 Results of PBT and vPvB assessment:

This substance does not meet the PBT/vPvB criteria of REACH, annex XIII.
12.6 Endocrine disrupting properties: Not Applicable

12.7 Other adverse effects: Not available

Section 13. Disposal considerations

13.1 Waste treatment methods:

Dispose of in accordance with local regulations. Avoid disposing into drainage systems and into the environment. Empty
containers should be taken to an approved waste handling site for recycling or disposal.

Section 14. Transport information

14.1 UN 14.2 UN Proper Shipping Name: 14.3 Sub Risk: 14.4 Packing
number: Transport Group:
hazard class
(es):
UN Model UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11
Regulations SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene, alpha-Pinene)
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IMDG UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - Il

SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene, alpha-Pinene) MARINE
POLLUTANT

ADR,RID,ADN [UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene, alpha-Pinene)

ICAO TI UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - Il
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene, alpha-Pinene)

14.5 Environmental hazards: This is classified as an environmentally hazardous substance under the UN
Model Regulations. This is classified as a Marine Pollutant under the IMDG
Code.

14.6 Special precautions for user: None additional

14.7 Transport in bulk according to Annex Il of MARPOL73/78 and the IBC Code:
Not applicable

Section 15. Regulatory information

15.1 Safety, health and environmental regulations/legislation specific for the substance or mixture
None additional

15.2 Chemical Safety Assessment
A Chemical Safety Assessment has not been carried out for this product.

Section 16. Other information

Concentration % Limits: SCIl 2=10.68% EDI 2=20.04% SS 1=2.33% AH 1=89.29% EH C2=43.86%
EH C3=4.37%
Total Fractional Values: SCI1 2=9.36 EDI 2=4.99 SS 1=42.90 AH 1=1.12 EH C2=2.28 EH C3=22.86

Key to revisions:

Concentration % Limits
Total Fractional Values

Key to abbreviations:

Abbreviation Meaning

Acute Tox. 4 Acute Toxicity - Oral Category 4

Acute Tox. 4 Acute Toxicity - Inhalation Category 4

Aquatic Acute 1 Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Acute Hazard Category 1
Aquatic Chronic 1 Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Long-term Hazard Category 1
Aquatic Chronic 2 Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Long-term Hazard Category 2
Aquatic Chronic 3 Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Long-term Hazard Category 3
Aquatic Chronic 4 Hazardous to the Aquatic Environment - Long-term Hazard Category 4
Asp. Tox 1 Aspiration Hazard Category 1
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Eye Dam. 1 Eye Damage / Irritation Category 1
Eye Irrit. 2 Eye Damage / Irritation Category 2
Flam. Lig. 3 Flammable Liquid, Hazard Category 3
Flam. Sol. 2 Flammable Solid, Hazard Category 2
H226 Flammabile liquid and vapour.
H228 Flammable solid.
H302 Harmful if swallowed.
H304 May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways.
H315 Causes skin irritation.
H317 May cause an allergic skin reaction.
H318 Causes serious eye damage.
H319 Causes serious eye irritation.
H332 Harmful if inhaled.
H371 May cause damage to organs (organs, exposure route).
H400 Very toxic to aquatic life.
H410 Very toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.
H411 Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.
H412 Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects.
H413 May cause long lasting harmful effects to aquatic life.
P210 Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames and hot surfaces. - No smoking.
P233 Keep container tightly closed.
P240 Ground/bond container and receiving equipment.
P241 Use explosion-proof electrical, ventilating and lighting equipment.
P242 Use only non-sparking tools.
P243 Take precautionary measures against static discharge.
P260 Do not breathe vapour or dust.
P261 Avoid breathing vapour or dust.
P264 Wash hands and other contacted skin thoroughly after handling.
P270 Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product.
P271 Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area.
P272 Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace.
P273 Avoid release to the environment.
P280 Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection.
P301/310 IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
P301/312 IF SWALLOWED: call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell.
P302/352 IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.
P303/361/353 IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water/shower.
P304/340 IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing.
P305/351/338 LFO-I%E;Ei;l?ii::ii;autiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to
P309/311 IF exposed or if you feel unwell: Call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician.
P310 Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
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P312 Call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician if you feel unwell.
P330 Rinse mouth.

P331 Do not induce vomiting.

P332/313 If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice/attention.

P333/313 If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.
P337/313 If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

P362 Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.

P363 Wash contaminated clothing before reuse.

P370/378 In case of fire: Use carbon dioxide, dry chemical, foam for extinction.
P391 Collect spillage.

P403/235 Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool.

P405 Store locked up.

P501 Dispose of contents/container to approved disposal site, in accordance with local regulations.
STOT SE 2 Specific Target Organ Toxicity (Single Exposure) Category 2

Skin Irrit. 2 Skin Corrosion / Irritation Category 2

Skin Sens. 1 Sensitization - Skin Category 1

Skin Sens. 1B Sensitization - Skin Category 1B

The information in this safety data sheet is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate but all data, instructions,
recommendations and/or suggestions are made without guarantee.
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ALLERGEN DECLARATION

We hereby confirm that the following item contains the components listed below. Stated are the total levels added plus
levels from natural ingredients. The information is supplied to enable compliance with Cosmetic and Detergent
regulations.

EOB-01 Lavender Essential Oil

Ingredient CAS EC Concentration (%)
Benzyl benzoate 120-51-4 204-402-9 0.01%
Coumarin 91-64-5 202-086-7 0.3%
Eugenol 97-53-0 202-589-1 0.01%
Geraniol 106-24-1 203-377-1 0.5%
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 42.9%
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 227-813-5 5.2%

Regulatory Affairs Department
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH IFRA STANDARDS

This Certificate assesses the conformity of the fragrance mixture with IFRA Standards and provides restrictions for use
as necessary. It is based only on those materials subject to IFRA Standards for the toxicity endpoints described in each
Standard.

This Certificate does therefore not replace a comprehensive safety assessment of the fragrance mixture.

CERTIFYING PARTY:
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia

CERTIFICATE DELIVERED TO:

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

SCOPE OF THE CERTIFICATE:
Lavender Essential Oil EOB-01

COMPULSORY INFORMATION:

We certify that the above mixture is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA), up to and including the 51st Amendment to the IFRA Code of Practice (published June 2023),

provided it is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Categories [see Annex 1 below for details] Maximum Level of use (%)
IFRA Category 1 Not approved
IFRA Category 2 26.66%
IFRA Category 3 29.66%
IFRA Category 4 Not limited

IFRA Category 5A Not limited
IFRA Category 5B 36.66%
IFRA Category 5C 53.33%
IFRA Category 5D 11.66%
IFRA Category 6 Not approved
IFRA Category 7A 60.00%
IFRA Category 7B 60.00%
IFRA Category 8 11.66%
IFRA Category 9 Not limited
IFRA Category 10A Not limited
IFRA Category 10B Not limited
IFRA Category 11A 11.66%
IFRA Category 11B 11.66%
IFRA Category 12 Not limited

For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration levels, a new evaluation can be needed; please contact

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT INGREDIENTS

Information about presence and concentration of fragrance ingredients subject to IFRA Limits in the fragrance mixture

Lavender Essential Oil EOB-01 is as follows:
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Materials with an IFRA limit:

CAS number(s):

Concentration (%) in the
fragrance mixture

Benzyl benzoate 120-51-4 0.0100%
Coumarin 91-64-5 0.3000%
Eugenol 97-53-0 0.0100%
Geraniol 106-24-1 0.5000%

Regulatory Affairs Department
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ANNEX 1

Below is an extract of information provided by IFRA in relation to types of application present in each IFRA Category.
Additional information about IFRA Categories can be found in the Guidance to IFRA Standards, issued by IFRA.

IFRA Category

Product Type

IFRA Category 1

Products applied to the lips: Lip products e.g. lipstick, lip balm; Childrens toys

IFRA Category 2

Products applied to the axillae: Deodorant and antiperspirant products of all types; Body sprays/mists

IFRA Category 3

Products applied to the face/body using fingertips: Eye products e.g. eye make-up, eye moisturizer; Facial
make-up; Make-up remover; Nose pore strips; Wipes for face, neck, hands, body; Facial masks; Body
and face paint

IFRA Category 4

Products related to fine fragrance: Hydroalcoholic and non-hydroalcoholic fine fragrance of all types e.g.
Eau de Toilette, Parfum, Cologne, solid perfume, aftershaves of all types; Ingredients of perfume and
fragrance mixtures for cosmetic kits; Scent pads; Scent strips (excluding creams & balms)

IFRA Category 5A

Body lotion products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Foot care products
e.g. creams, powders; Insect repellent for application to the skin; All powders and talc (excluding baby
powders and talc)

IFRA Category 5B

Face moisturizer products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Facial toner;
Facial moisturizers and creams, beard/moustache care.

IFRA Category 5C

Hand cream products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Hand cream; Nail
care products including cuticle creams; Hand sanitizers

IFRA Category 5D

Baby creams, baby oils and baby talc: Baby cream/lotion, baby oil, baby powders and talc

IFRA Category 6

Products with oral and lip exposure: Toothpaste; Mouthwash, including breath sprays; Toothpowder,
strips, mouthwash tablets

IFRA Category 7A

Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair permanent or other hair chemical
treatments (rinse-off) e.g. relaxers, including rinse-off hair dyes

IFRA Category 7B

Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair sprays of all types e.g. pumps,
aerosol sprays; Hair styling aids non sprays e.g. mousse, leave- on conditioners; Hair permanent or other
hair chemical treatments (leave-on) e.g. relaxers, including leave-on hair dyes; Shampoo - Dry (waterless
shampoo); Hair deodorizer

IFRA Category 8

Products with significant anogenital exposure: Intimate wipes; Tampons; Baby wipes; Toilet paper (wet);
intimate deodorant spray

IFRA Category 9

Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse off: Bar soap; Liquid soap; Shampoo of all type;
Conditioner (rinse-off); Body washes and shower gels of all types; Baby wash, bath, shampoo; Bath gels,
foams, mousses, salts, oils and other products added to bathwater; Cleanser for face (rinse-off); Shaving
creams of all types e.g. stick, gels, foams; All depilatories (including facial) and waxes for mechanical hair
removal; Foot care products (feet are placed in a bath for soaking); Shampoos for pets

IFRA Category 10A

Household care excluding aerosol / spray products: Hand wash laundry detergent; Laundry pre-treatment
of all types e.g. paste, sprays, sticks; Machine laundry detergents with skin contact e.g. liquids, powders;
Fabric softeners of all types including fabric softener sheets; Ironing water; Hand dishwashing detergent;
Hard surface cleaners of all types e.g. bathroom, kitchen cleansers, furniture polish; Toilet seat wipes;
Household cleaning products, other types including manually applied fabric cleaners, carpet cleaners,
furniture polishes sprays and wipes, stain removers, treatment products for textiles e.g. starch sprays;
Floor wax; Dry cleaning kits; Fragranced oil for lamp ring, reed diffusers, pot-pourri, liquid refills for air
fresheners (non-cartridge systems), etc.

IFRA Category 10B

Household aerosol/spray products: Animal sprays applied to animals; Air freshener sprays, manual,
including aerosol and pump; Aerosol/spray insecticides

IFRA Category 11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate without
UV exposure: Feminine hygiene conventional pads, liners, interlabial pads; Diapers (baby and adult);
Adult incontinence pant, pad; Toilet paper (dry)

IFRA Category 11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate with
potential UV exposure: Tights with moisturizers; Scented socks, gloves; Facial tissues (dry tissues); Pillow
Spray; Napkins; Paper towels; Wheat bags; Facial masks (paper/protective) e.g. surgical masks not used
as medical device; Fertilizers, solid (pellet or powder)

IFRA Category 12

Products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or insignificant transfer to skin: Candles of all types ;
Laundry detergents for machine wash with minimal skin contact (e.g. Liquid tabs, pods); Automated air
fresheners and fragrancing of all types e.g. concentrated aerosol with metered doses, plug-ins, electrical,
incense, liquid refills (cartridge); Air delivery systems; Cat litter; Cell phone cases; Deodorizers/maskers
not intended for skin contact e.g. fabric drying machine deodorizers, carpet powders; Fuels; Insecticides
e.g. mosquito coil, paper, electrical, for clothing, excluding aerosols/sprays; Joss sticks or incense sticks;
Dishwash detergent and deodorizers - for machine wash; Olfactive board games; Paints; Plastic articles
(excluding toys); Scratch and sniff; Scent pack; Scent delivery system (using dry air technology); Shoe
polishes; Rim blocks (Toilet)
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VYHLASENIE O ALERGENOCH

Tymto potvrdzujeme, Ze nasledovna poloZzka obsahuje komponenty uvedené nizsie. Uvedené su celkové pridané drovne
plus urovne z prirodnych surovin. Informacie su poskytnuté v sulade s predpismi pre kozmetiku a Cistiace prostriedky.

EOB-01 Levandula Esencialny Olej

Prisada CAS ES Koncentracia (%)
Geraniol 106-24-1 203-377-1 0.5%
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 50%
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 227-813-5 5%

Urad pre regulaéné zalezitosti

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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KARTA BEZPECNOSTNYCH UDAJOV
V sulade s nariadenim REACH ES ¢.1907/2006

Vyrobok: Levandula Esencialny Olej EOB-01

Verzia: 4

ODDIEL 1: Identifikacia latky/zmesi a spoloénosti/podniku

1.1. Identifikator produktu

Identifikatory vyrobku Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0

Iny identifikator: Ziadne

1.2. Relevantné identifikované pouzitia latky alebo zmesi a pouzitia, ktoré sa neodporuéaju
Pouzitie vyrobku: Véne

1.3. Podrobnosti o dodavatel'ovi karty bezpe€nostnych udajov

Nazov spolocnosti: Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
Sidlo spolo¢nosti: CTPark Trnava
Prilohy
919 26 Zavar
Slovakia
Kontakt: Regulatory Manager
Emailova adresa: contact@awgifts.eu

Telefén spoloénosti: +421 (0)33 558 60 71
1.4. Nudzové teleféonne cislo
Nudzové telefonne +421 (0)33 558 60 71

¢islo:

ODDIEL 2: Identifikacia nebezpecnosti

2.1. Klasifikacia latky alebo zmesi

Klasifikacia podla nariadenia (ES) €. 1272/2008

Trieda a kategoria Zieravost/Drazdivost pre kozu Kategoria 2
nebezpecnosti: Pogkodenie Og&i/Podrazdenie O&i Kategoria 2
Senzibilizacia - Kategdria KoZzn4 1
Nebezpecéna pre vodné prostredie - Chronicka Kategoria 2
H315, Drazdi kozu.
H317, Mbze vyvolat alergicku koznu reakciu.
H319, Spdsobuje vazne podrazdenie odi.
H411, Toxicky pre vodné organizmy, s dlhodobymi uc€inkami.

2.2. Prvky oznaéovania
Klasifikacia podla nariadenia (ES) €. 1272/2008
Vystrazné Slovo Pozor

Vystrazné H315, Drazdi kozu.
Upozornenie

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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H317, Mb6ze vyvolat alergicku koznu reakciu.

H319, Spdsobuje vazne podrazdenie odi.
H411, Toxicky pre vodné organizmy, s dlhodobymi Gcinkami.

M faktory Ziadne

Doplfiujlce Ziadne

informacie:

Bezpeénostné P273, Zabrarite uvolneniu do Zivotného prostredia.
Upozornenia P391, Zozbierajte uniknuty produkt.

P501, Zneskodnite obsah/nadobu do schvalené skladky.
P261, Vyvarujte sa vdychovaniu vyparov alebo prachu.

P264, Po manipulacii si dokladne umyte ruky a dalSie ¢asti pokozky, ktoré prisli s latkou do
styku.
P272, Je zakazané vyniest kontaminovany pracovny odev z pracoviska.

P280, Pouzivajte termostabilné rukavice/ochranny stit/ochranné okuliare.
P302/352, PRI KONTAKTE S POKOZ-KOU: Umyte velkym mnoZstvom vody a mydla.

P305/351/338, PO ZASIAHNUTI OCI: Opatrne niekolko minut oplachujte vodou. Ak pouZivate
kontaktné o3ovky a je to mozné, odstrarite ich. Pokracujte vo vyplachovani.

P333/313, Ak sa prejavi podrazdenie pokoZky alebo sa vytvoria vyrazky: Vyhladajte lekarsku
pomoc/starostlivost’.

P337/313, Ak podrazdenie oci pretrvava: Vyhladajte lekarsku pomoc/starostlivost.

P362, Kontaminovany odev vyzledte a pred dalSim pouzitim vyperte.

Piktogramy

2.3. Ina nebezpecnost’

Ina nebezpecnost’ Hydrocarbon Concentration %:  5.0000%
ODDIEL 3: ZlozZeniel/informécie o zlozkach

3.1. Latky

Identifikatory vyrobku Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0

Obsahuje:
Registraéné &islo Klasifikacia Specifické konc.
Nazov CAS ES g REACH % podla nariadenia| limity, M-faktory
(ES) €. 1272/2008 a ATE
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2- . _
Linalool 78706 |201-134-4 50-100%  |Skin Sens. 1B;H315- |ora) ATE = 2790
H317-H319,- mgikg bw

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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. Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
Linalyl acetate 115-95-7 204-116-4 20-<50% 1B:H315-H317 -
Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
d-Limonene 5089-27-5 |227-813-5 5.<10% | 10X 1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H304-H315-
H317-H410,-
Acute Tox. 4-Skin Irrit. |dermal: ATE = 2500
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1-<5% 2-Eye Irrit. 2;H302- mg/kg bw-oral: ATE =
H315-H319,- 1300 mg/kg bw
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Dam. . _
Geraniol 106-24-1  |203-377-1 0.1-<1% |1-Skin Sens. 1;H315- |2ray ATE = 3600
H317-H318,- 9’9
ODDIEL 4: Opatrenia prvej pomoci
4.1. Opis opatreni prvej pomoci
Vdychnutie: Presurite sa z miesta expozicie na Cerstvy vzduch, zostarite v pokoji a vyhladajte lekarsku
pomoc.
Expozicia o¢i: PO ZASIAHNUTI OCi: Opatrne niekolko minut oplachujte vodou. Ak pouZivate kontaktné

SoSovky a je to mozné, odstrante ich. Pokracujte vo vyplachovani.

Expozicia pokozky: PRI KONTAKTE S POKOZ-KOU: Umyte velkym mnozstvom vody a mydla.
Pozitie: Usta vyplachnite vodou a vyhladajte lekarsku pomoc.

4.2. NajdélezitejSie priznaky a uc€inky, akutne aj oneskorené
Drazdi kozu.

Méze vyvolat alergicku koznu reakciu.

Spdsobuje vazne podrazdenie odi.

4.3. Udaj o akejkol'vek potrebe okamzitej lekarskej starostlivosti a osobitného os$etrenia

Ziadne nie su ogakavané, pre dalsie informéacie pozri oddiel 4.1.

ODDIEL 5: Protipoziarne opatrenia

5.1. Hasiace prostriedky

Vhodné média: Oxid uhli¢ity,Sucha chemikalia,Pena

5.2. Osobitné ohrozenia vyplyvajlce z latky alebo zo zmesi

V pripade poziaru méze vznikat:  Oxid uholnaty, nezname organicke zluCeniny.
5.3. Rady pre poziarnikov

V pripade nedostato¢ného vetrania pouzite vhodny respirator.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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ODDIEL 6: Opatrenia pri ndAhodnom uvol'neni

6.1. Osobné bezpecnostné opatrenia, ochranné prostriedky a nudzové postupy
Nevdychovat. Vyhnite sa kontaktu s koZou a o€ami. Pozri ochranné opatrenia v oddieloch 7 a 8.
6.2. Bezpecnostné opatrenia pre zivotné prostredie

Nevypustajte do kanalizacie, pédy, povrchovych ani podzemnych véd.

6.3. Metédy a material na zabranenie Sireniu a €istenie

Odstrarnite zdroje zapalenia. Zaistite dostatocné vetranie. Vyhnite sa nadmernému vdychovaniu vyparov. V pripade
rozliatia ihned zastavte Sirenie pouzitim piesku alebo inertného prasku. Zlikvidujte v sulade s miestnymi predpismi.

6.4. Odkaz na iné oddiely

Pozri aj oddiely 8 a 13.

ODDIEL 7: Zaobchadzanie a skladovanie

7.1. Bezpecnostné opatrenia na bezpeéné zaobchadzanie

Chrarite pred teplom, iskrami, otvorenym plamefiom a horucimi povrchmi. — Nefaj€it. Pouzivajte poZadovanu ochrannu
vybavu. Pouzivajte v sulade so zadsadami spravnej vyrobnej a hygienickej praxe v priemysle. PouZivajte na miestach s
dostatoénym vetranim. Pri pouZivani tohto vyrobku nejedzte, nepite ani nefajéite.

7.2. Podmienky na bezpecné skladovanie vratane akejkol'vek nekompatibility

Skladujte na dobre vetranom mieste. Uchovavajte nddobu tesne uzavretu. Uchovavajte v chlade. Uzemnite obal a
odberové zariadenie. PouZivajte nevybusné elektrické, ventilacné a osvetfovacie zariadenie. PouZzivajte iba neiskriace
nastroje. Vykonajte preventivne opatrenia proti vybojom statickej elektriny.

7.3. Specifické koneéné pouzitie(-ia)

Véne: PouZivajte v sulade so spravnou vyrobnou a hygienickou praxou v priemysle.

ODDIEL 8: Kontroly expozicie/losobna ochrana

8.1. Kontrolné parametre

Limity expozicie na pracovisku: Nepouzitelné

8.2. Kontroly expozicie
Ochrana oci/koze
Pouzivajte ochranné rukavice / ochranné okuliare / tvarovy §tit.

Ochrana dychacich ciest

Za normalnych podmienok pouzitia, a kde je k dispozicii dostatocné vetranie, aby sa zabranilo nadmernému hromadeniu
par, tento material nevyzaduje Specialne technické regulacie. AvSak pri dlhodobom alebo intenzivnom pouzivani, pri
vysokych teplotach alebo v inych podmienkach, ktoré zvySuju expoziciu, nasledovné technické regulacie mézu byt
pouZzité na minimalizaciu expozicie pracovnikov: a) Zvy3enie ventilacie priestoru s lokalnym odsavanim. b) Pracovnici
mdbzu pouzivat schvaleny a spravne priliehajuci respirator vybaveny filtrom proti organickym vyparom a

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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Casticovym filtrom. c¢) Pouzivanie uzavretych systémov na prenos a spracovanie tohto materialu.

Pozri aj oddiely 2 a 7.

ODDIEL 9: Fyzikalne a chemické vlastnosti

9.1. Informacie o zdkladnych fyzikalnych a chemickych vlastnostiach

Fyzikalny stav/farba: Clear pale yellow coloured liquid
Zapach: Herbacious and characteristic
Prahova hodnota zapachu: Nie je stanovené
Teplota topenia/tuhnutia: Nie je stanovené
Bod varu alebo pociatoény bod varu a rozsah  Nie je stanovené
varu:

Horlavost'’ Nie je stanovené
Dolna a horna hranica vybusnosti Nie je stanovené
Teplota vzplanutia: 65 °C

Teplota samovznietenia: Nie je stanovené
Teplota rozkladu: Nie je relevantné
pH: Nie je stanovené
Kinematicka viskozita: Nie je stanovené
Rozpustnost’ Nie je stanovené
Rozdel'ovaci koeficient: n-oktanol/voda (uviest' Nie je stanovené
hodnotu):

Tlak par: Nie je stanovené
Hustota a/alebo relativna hustota: Nie je stanovené
Relativna hustota pary: Nie je stanovené
Charakteristiky ¢astic: Nie je stanovené
9.2. Iné informacie Ziadne nie su k dispozicii

ODDIEL 10: Stabilita a reaktivita

10.1. Reaktivita
Nepredstavuje vyznamné nebezpec&enstvo reaktivity samo osebe ani v kontakte s vodou.

10.2. Chemicka stabilita
Dobra stabilita pri skladovani za normalnych podmienok.

10.3. Moznost’ nebezpeénych reakcii

Ziadne za normalnych podmienok pouZzitia.

10.4. Podmienky, ktorym sa treba vyhnut’
Vyhnite sa extrémnym teplotam.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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10.5. Nekompatibilné materialy
Vyhnite sa kontaktu so silnymi kyselinami, zadsadami alebo oxidaénymi &inidlami.

10.6. Nebezpecéné produkty rozkladu
Ziadne zname.

ODDIEL 11: Toxikologické informacie

11.1. Informéacie o triedach nebezpeénosti definovanych v nariadeni (ES) €. 1272/2008

Akutna toxicita: Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.
Akutna oralna toxicita >5000

Akutna dermalna toxicita >5000

Akutna inhalaéna toxicita Nie je k dispozicii.

poleptanie koze/podrazdenie koze: Zieravost/Drazdivost pre kozu Kategéria 2

vazne poskodenie oci/podrazdenie oéi: PosSkodenie O¢i/Podrazdenie OCi Kategoria 2
respirac¢na alebo kozna senzibilizacia: Senzibilizacia - Kategoria Kozna 1

mutagenita zarodoénych buniek: Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.
karcinogenita: Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.
reprodukéna toxicita: Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.

toxicita pre Specificky cielovy organ
(STOT) - jednorazova expozicia:
toxicita pre Specificky cielovy organ
(STOT) — opakovana expozicia:

aspiraéna nebezpeénost’ Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.

Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.

Na zaklade dostupnych udajov nie su splnené kritéria pre klasifikaciu.

Informacie o nebezpecnych zlozkach v zmesi

Prisada CAS ES I HeELls LCS0/ATE |, 50 cesta
oralna dermalna inhalacia
4-Carvomenthenol  |562-74-3 200-235-5 1300 2500 Niejek Niejek
dispozicii. dispozicii.

Dodato¢né informacie najdete v oddiele 2 a 3.

11.2. Informéacie o inych nebezpeéenstvach

Nepouzitelné

ODDIEL 12: Ekologické informacie

12.1. Toxicita

Toxicky pre vodné organizmy, s dlhodobymi ucinkami.

12.2. Perzistencia a degradovatelnost’ Nie je k dispozicii.
12.3. Bioakumulaény potencial Nie je k dispozicii.
12.4. Mobilita v péde Nie je k dispozicii.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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12.5. Vysledky posudenia PBT a vPvB

Tato latka nespitia PBT/vPvB kritéria REACH, priloha XIII.

12.6. Vlastnosti narusajuce endokrinny  Nepouzitelné
systém
12.7. Iné nepriaznivé uéinky Nie je k dispozicii.

ODDIEL 13: Opatrenia pri zneSkodiovani

13.1. Metédy spracovania odpadu

Zlikvidujte v sulade s miestnymi predpismi. Nevypustajte do odvodiovacich systémov ani do Zivotného prostredia.
Prazdne obaly odovzdajte na recyklaciu alebo zneSkodnenie na mieste s opravnenim k manipulacii s odpadmi.

ODDIEL 14: Informacie o doprave

14.1. Cislo |14.2. Spravne expediéné oznacenie |14.3. Trieda(-|Mensie 14.4. Obalova
OSN OSN y) rizika: skupina
nebezpecno
sti pre
dopravu
Vzorové UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - I
predpisy OSN SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
IMDG UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - I

SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene) MARINE POLLUTANT

ADR, RID, ADN |UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-

Limonene)
ICAO TI UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
14.5. Nebezpeénost’ pre zivotné Tato latka je klasifikovana ako latka nebezpecéna pre Zivotné prostredie
prostredie podla vzorovych predpisov OSN. Tato latka je klasifikovana ako latka

znedistujuca more podla kédu IMDG.
14.6. Osobitné bezpeénostné opatrenia  Ziadne dalSie
pre uzivatela
14.7. Doprava hromadného nakladu podrla prilohy Il k dohovoru MARPOL 73/78 a Kédexu IBC

Nepouzitelné
ODDIEL 15: Regulaéné informacie

15.1. Nariadenia/pravne predpisy Specifické pre latku alebo zmes v oblasti bezpeénosti, zdravia a zivotného
prostredia

Ziadne dalSie

15.2. Hodnotenie chemickej bezpeénosti

Hodnotenie chemickej bezpeénosti pre tento vyrobok nebolo vykonané.
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KARTA BEZPECNOSTNYCH UDAJOV
V sulade s nariadenim REACH ES ¢.1907/2006

Levandula Esencialny Olej EOB-01

ODDIEL 16: Iné informacie
EH C2=50.00% EH C3=5.00% SCI 2=10.81% EDI 2=17.39% SS 1=2.00%
EH C2=2.00 EH C3=20.00 SCI 2=9.25 EDI 2=5.75 SS 1=50.00

Endocrine Disruptor Ingredient Details
ODDIEL 3: ZloZenie/informacie o zloZzkach

Vysvetlivky skratiek:

Skratka

Vyznam

Acute Tox. 4

Akutna Toxicita - Oralna Kategoria 4

Aquatic Acute 1

Nebezpecna pre vodné prostredie - Akutna Kategoria 1

Aquatic Chronic 1

Nebezpecna pre vodné prostredie - Chronicka Kategoéria 1

Asp. Tox 1 Aspiracna Nebezpecnost Kategoria 1

Eye Dam. 1 Poskodenie O¢i/Podrazdenie O¢i Kategéria 1

Eye Irrit. 2 Poskodenie O¢i/Podrazdenie O¢&i Kategdria 2

Flam. Lig. 3 Horlavé Kvapaliny, Kategéria Nebezpecnosti 3

H226 Horfava kvapalina a pary.

H302 Skodlivy po poZiti.

H304 Méze byt smrtelny po poziti a vniknuti do dychacich ciest.

H315 Drazdi kozu.

H317 Méze vyvolat alergicku koznu reakciu.

H318 Spbsobuje vazne poskodenie o¢i.

H319 Spodsobuje vazne podrazdenie odi.

H410 Velmi toxicky pre vodné organizmy, s dlhodobymitc¢inkami.

P210 Uchovavajte mimo dosahu tepla, iskier, otvoreného ohra a hortcich povrchov. Nefajéite.

P233 Nadobu uchovavajte tesne uzavretu.

P240 Uzemnite/upevnite nadobu a plniace zariadenie.

P241 Pouzivajte elektrické, ventilatné, osvetlovacie a zariadenie do vybusného prostredia.

P242 Pouzivajte iba neiskriace pristroje.

P243 Urobte preventivne opatrenia proti vybojom statickej elektriny.

P261 Vyvarujte sa vdychovaniu vyparov alebo prachu.

P264 Po manipulacii si dokladne umyte ruky a dalSie ¢asti pokozky, ktoré prisli s latkou do styku.

P270 Pri pouzivani vyrobku nejedzte, nepite ani nefajcite.

P272 Je zakazané vyniest kontaminovany pracovny odev z pracoviska.

P273 Zabrarite uvolneniu do Zivotného prostredia.

P280 Pouzivajte termostabilné rukavice/ochranny Stit/ochranné okuliare.

P301/310 PO POZITi: Okamzite volajte NARODNE TOXIKOLOGICKE INFORMACNE CENTRUM alebo lekéra.
P301/312 Pri zdravotnych problémoch volajte NARODNE TOXIKOLOGICKE INFORMACNE CENTRUM alebo lekara.
P302/352 PRI KONTAKTE S POKOZ-KOU: Umyte velkym mnoZstvom vody a mydla.

P303/361/353 PRI KONTAKTE S POKOZ-KOU (alebo vlasmi): Inned odstraite/vyzleéte véetky kontaminované &asti

odevu. PokozZku oplachnite vodou/ sprchou.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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GlFTS Datum vydania: 24.01.2023
For 1595« o' TWARE Verzia: 4 (11.11.2022)

KARTA BEZPECNOSTNYCH UDAJOV
V sulade s nariadenim REACH ES ¢.1907/2006

Vyrobok: Levandula Esencialny Olej EOB-01

Verzia: 4

P305/351/338 POVZA’\SIAHN’UvTi QCi: Opat[ng niekolko minut op’lachujte vodou. Ak pouzivate kontaktné SoSovky a je to
mozné, odstrarite ich. Pokradujte vo vyplachovani.

P310 Okamzite volajte NARODNE TOXIKOLOGICKE INFORMACNE CENTRUM alebo lekara.

P330 Vyplachnite usta.

P331 Nevyvolavajte zvracanie.

P332/313 Ak sa prejavi podrazdenie pokozky: Vyhl'adajte lekarsku pomoc/starostlivost'.

P333/313 Ak sa prejavi podrazdenie pokozky alebo sa vytvoria vyrazky: Vyhladajte lekarsku pomoc/starostlivost.

P337/313 Ak podrazdenie o¢i pretrvava: Vyhladajte lekarsku pomoc/starostlivost.

P362 Kontaminovany odev vyzlecCte a pred dalSim pouzitim vyperte.

P370/378 V pripade poziaru: Na hasenie pouzite: Pena, Sucha chemikalia, Oxid uhli¢ity.

P391 Zozbierajte uniknuty produkt.

P403/235 Uchovavaijte na dobre vetranom mieste. Uchovavaijte v chlade.

P405 Uchovavajte uzamknuté.

P501 Zneskodnite obsah/nadobu do schvalené skladky.

Skin Irrit. 2 Zieravost/Drazdivost pre koZu Kategdria 2

Skin Sens. 1 Senzibilizacia - Kategdria Kozna 1

Skin Sens. 1B Senzibilizacia - Kategoria Kozna 1B

Informacie uvedené v tejto karte bezpecnostnych tdajov su podla nasho najlepSieho vedomia pravdivé a presné, avSak
vSetky data, pokyny, odportcania a/alebo navrhy neposkytuju zaruku.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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WHOLESALE GIFTWARE Verzia: 1 (08.10.2021)

EST. 1995

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH IFRA STANDARDS

This Certificate assesses the conformity of the fragrance mixture with IFRA Standards and provides restrictions for use
as necessary. It is based only on those materials subject to IFRA Standards for the toxicity endpoints described in each
Standard.

This Certificate does therefore not replace a comprehensive safety assessment of the fragrance mixture.

CERTIFYING PARTY:
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia

SCOPE OF THE CERTIFICATE:
Levandula Esencialny Olej EOB-01

COMPULSORY INFORMATION:

We certify that the above mixture is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA), up to and including the 50th Amendment to the IFRA Code of Practice (published June 2021),
provided it is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Categories [see Annex 1 below for details] Maximum Level of use (%)
IFRA Category 1 Not approved
IFRA Category 2 50.00%
IFRA Category 3 Not limited
IFRA Category 4 Not limited

IFRA Category 5A Not limited
IFRA Category 5B Not limited
IFRA Category 5C Not limited
IFRA Category 5D Not limited
IFRA Category 6 Not approved
IFRA Category 7A Not limited
IFRA Category 7B Not limited
IFRA Category 8 Not limited
IFRA Category 9 Not limited
IFRA Category 10A Not limited
IFRA Category 10B Not limited
IFRA Category 11A Not limited
IFRA Category 11B Not limited
IFRA Category 12 Not limited

For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration levels, a new evaluation can be needed; please contact
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT INGREDIENTS

Information about presence and concentration of fragrance ingredients subject to IFRA Limits in the fragrance mixture
Levandula Esencialny Olej EOB-01 is as follows:

Concentration (%) in the

Materials with an IFRA limit: CAS number(s): fragrance mixture

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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Regulatory Affairs Department
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ANNEX 1

Below is an extract of information provided by IFRA in relation to types of application present in each IFRA Category.
Additional information about IFRA Categories can be found in the Guidance to IFRA Standards, issued by IFRA.

IFRA Category

Product Type

IFRA Category 1

Products applied to the lips: Lip products e.g. lipstick, lip balm; Childrens toys

IFRA Category 2

Products applied to the axillae: Deodorant and antiperspirant products of all types; Body sprays/mists

IFRA Category 3 Products applied to the face/body using fingertips: Eye products e.g. eye make-up, eye moisturizer; Facial
make-up; Make-up remover; Nose pore strips; Wipes for face, neck, hands, body; Facial masks; Body
and face paint

IFRA Category 4 Products related to fine fragrance: Hydroalcoholic and non-hydroalcoholic fine fragrance of all types e.g.
Eau de Toilette, Parfum, Cologne, solid perfume, fragrancing cream, aftershaves of all types; Ingredients
of perfume and fragrance mixtures for cosmetic kits; Scent pads; Scent strips

IFRA Category 5A Body lotion products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Foot care products
e.g. creams, powders; Insect repellent for application to the skin; All powders and talc (excluding baby
powders and talc)

IFRA Category 5B Face moisturizer products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Facial toner;
Facial moisturizers and creams

IFRA Category 5C Hand cream products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Hand cream; Nail
care products including cuticle creams; Hand sanitizers

IFRA Category 5D Baby creams, baby oils and baby talc: Baby cream/lotion, baby oil, baby powders and talc

IFRA Category 6 Products with oral and lip exposure: Toothpaste; Mouthwash, including breath sprays; Toothpowder,
strips, mouthwash tablets

IFRA Category 7A Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair permanent or other hair chemical
treatments (rinse-off) e.g. relaxers, including rinse-off hair dyes

IFRA Category 7B Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair sprays of all types e.g. pumps,
aerosol sprays; Hair styling aids non sprays e.g. mousse, leave- on conditioners; Hair permanent or other
hair chemical treatments (leave-on) e.g. relaxers, including leave-on hair dyes; Shampoo - Dry (waterless
shampoo); Hair deodorizer

IFRA Category 8 Products with significant anogenital exposure: Intimate wipes; Tampons; Baby wipes; Toilet paper (wet)

IFRA Category 9 Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse off: Bar soap; Liquid soap; Shampoo of all type;

Conditioner (rinse-off); Body washes and shower gels of all types; Baby wash, bath, shampoo; Bath gels,
foams, mousses, salts, oils and other products added to bathwater; Cleanser for face (rinse-off); Shaving
creams of all types e.g. stick, gels, foams; All depilatories (including facial) and waxes for mechanical hair
removal; Foot care products (feet are placed in a bath for soaking); Shampoos for pets

IFRA Category 10A

Household care excluding aerosol / spray products: Hand wash laundry detergent; Laundry pre-treatment
of all types e.g. paste, sprays, sticks; Machine laundry detergents with skin contact e.g. liquids, powders;
Fabric softeners of all types including fabric softener sheets; Ironing water; Hand dishwashing detergent;
Hard surface cleaners of all types e.g. bathroom, kitchen cleansers, furniture polish; Toilet seat wipes;
Household cleaning products, other types including fabric cleaners, carpet cleaners, furniture polishes
sprays and wipes, stain removers, treatment products for textiles e.g. starch sprays; Floor wax; Dry
cleaning kits; Fragranced oil for lamp ring, reed diffusers, pot-pourri, liquid refills for air fresheners (non-
cartridge systems), etc.

IFRA Category 10B

Household aerosol/spray products: Animal sprays applied to animals; Air freshener sprays, manual,
including aerosol and pump; Aerosol/spray insecticides

IFRA Category 11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate without
UV exposure: Feminine hygiene conventional pads, liners, interlabial pads; Diapers (baby and adult);
Adult incontinence pant, pad; Toilet paper (dry)

IFRA Category 11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate with
potential UV exposure: Tights with moisturizers; Scented socks, gloves; Facial tissues (dry tissues);
Napkins; Paper towels; Wheat bags; Facial masks (paper/protective) e.g. surgical masks not used as
medical device; Fertilizers, solid (pellet or powder)

IFRA Category 12

Products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or insignificant transfer to skin: Candles of all types ;
Laundry detergents for machine wash with minimal skin contact (e.g. Liquid tabs, pods); Automated air
fresheners and fragrancing of all types e.g. concentrated aerosol with metered doses, plug-ins, electrical,
incense, liquid refills (cartridge); Air delivery systems; Cat litter; Cell phone cases; Deodorizers/maskers
not intended for skin contact e.g. fabric drying machine deodorizers, carpet powders; Fuels; Insecticides
e.g. mosquito coil, paper, electrical, for clothing, excluding aerosols/sprays; Joss sticks or incense sticks;
Dishwash detergent and deodorizers - for machine wash; Olfactive board games; Paints; Plastic articles
(excluding toys); Scratch and sniff; Scent pack; Scent delivery system (using dry air technology); Shoe
polishes; Rim blocks (Toilet)
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH IFRA STANDARDS

This Certificate assesses the conformity of the fragrance mixture with IFRA Standards and provides restrictions for use
as necessary. It is based only on those materials subject to IFRA Standards for the toxicity endpoints described in each
Standard.

This Certificate does therefore not replace a comprehensive safety assessment of the fragrance mixture.

CERTIFYING PARTY:
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia

SCOPE OF THE CERTIFICATE:

Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01

COMPULSORY INFORMATION:

We certify that the above mixture is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA), up to and including the 50th Amendment to the IFRA Code of Practice (published June 2021),
provided it is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Categories [see Annex 1 below for details] Maximum Level of use (%)
IFRA Category 1 Not approved
IFRA Category 2 50.00%
IFRA Category 3 Not limited
IFRA Category 4 Not limited

IFRA Category 5A Not limited
IFRA Category 5B Not limited
IFRA Category 5C Not limited
IFRA Category 5D Not limited
IFRA Category 6 Not approved
IFRA Category 7A Not limited
IFRA Category 7B Not limited
IFRA Category 8 Not limited
IFRA Category 9 Not limited
IFRA Category 10A Not limited
IFRA Category 10B Not limited
IFRA Category 11A Not limited
IFRA Category 11B Not limited
IFRA Category 12 Not limited

For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration levels, a new evaluation can be needed; please contact
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT INGREDIENTS

Information about presence and concentration of fragrance ingredients subject to IFRA Limits in the fragrance mixture
Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01 is as follows:

Concentration (%) in the

Materials with an IFRA limit: CAS number(s): fragrance mixture

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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ANNEX 1

Below is an extract of information provided by IFRA in relation to types of application present in each IFRA Category.
Additional information about IFRA Categories can be found in the Guidance to IFRA Standards, issued by IFRA.

IFRA Category

Product Type

IFRA Category 1

Products applied to the lips: Lip products e.g. lipstick, lip balm; Childrens toys

IFRA Category 2

Products applied to the axillae: Deodorant and antiperspirant products of all types; Body sprays/mists

IFRA Category 3 Products applied to the face/body using fingertips: Eye products e.g. eye make-up, eye moisturizer; Facial
make-up; Make-up remover; Nose pore strips; Wipes for face, neck, hands, body; Facial masks; Body
and face paint

IFRA Category 4 Products related to fine fragrance: Hydroalcoholic and non-hydroalcoholic fine fragrance of all types e.g.
Eau de Toilette, Parfum, Cologne, solid perfume, fragrancing cream, aftershaves of all types; Ingredients
of perfume and fragrance mixtures for cosmetic kits; Scent pads; Scent strips

IFRA Category 5A Body lotion products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Foot care products
e.g. creams, powders; Insect repellent for application to the skin; All powders and talc (excluding baby
powders and talc)

IFRA Category 5B Face moisturizer products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Facial toner;
Facial moisturizers and creams

IFRA Category 5C Hand cream products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Hand cream; Nail
care products including cuticle creams; Hand sanitizers

IFRA Category 5D Baby creams, baby oils and baby talc: Baby cream/lotion, baby oil, baby powders and talc

IFRA Category 6 Products with oral and lip exposure: Toothpaste; Mouthwash, including breath sprays; Toothpowder,
strips, mouthwash tablets

IFRA Category 7A Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair permanent or other hair chemical
treatments (rinse-off) e.g. relaxers, including rinse-off hair dyes

IFRA Category 7B Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair sprays of all types e.g. pumps,
aerosol sprays; Hair styling aids non sprays e.g. mousse, leave- on conditioners; Hair permanent or other
hair chemical treatments (leave-on) e.g. relaxers, including leave-on hair dyes; Shampoo - Dry (waterless
shampoo); Hair deodorizer

IFRA Category 8 Products with significant anogenital exposure: Intimate wipes; Tampons; Baby wipes; Toilet paper (wet)

IFRA Category 9 Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse off: Bar soap; Liquid soap; Shampoo of all type;

Conditioner (rinse-off); Body washes and shower gels of all types; Baby wash, bath, shampoo; Bath gels,
foams, mousses, salts, oils and other products added to bathwater; Cleanser for face (rinse-off); Shaving
creams of all types e.g. stick, gels, foams; All depilatories (including facial) and waxes for mechanical hair
removal; Foot care products (feet are placed in a bath for soaking); Shampoos for pets

IFRA Category 10A

Household care excluding aerosol / spray products: Hand wash laundry detergent; Laundry pre-treatment
of all types e.g. paste, sprays, sticks; Machine laundry detergents with skin contact e.g. liquids, powders;
Fabric softeners of all types including fabric softener sheets; Ironing water; Hand dishwashing detergent;
Hard surface cleaners of all types e.g. bathroom, kitchen cleansers, furniture polish; Toilet seat wipes;
Household cleaning products, other types including fabric cleaners, carpet cleaners, furniture polishes
sprays and wipes, stain removers, treatment products for textiles e.g. starch sprays; Floor wax; Dry
cleaning kits; Fragranced oil for lamp ring, reed diffusers, pot-pourri, liquid refills for air fresheners (non-
cartridge systems), etc.

IFRA Category 10B

Household aerosol/spray products: Animal sprays applied to animals; Air freshener sprays, manual,
including aerosol and pump; Aerosol/spray insecticides

IFRA Category 11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate without
UV exposure: Feminine hygiene conventional pads, liners, interlabial pads; Diapers (baby and adult);
Adult incontinence pant, pad; Toilet paper (dry)

IFRA Category 11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate with
potential UV exposure: Tights with moisturizers; Scented socks, gloves; Facial tissues (dry tissues);
Napkins; Paper towels; Wheat bags; Facial masks (paper/protective) e.g. surgical masks not used as
medical device; Fertilizers, solid (pellet or powder)

IFRA Category 12

Products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or insignificant transfer to skin: Candles of all types ;
Laundry detergents for machine wash with minimal skin contact (e.g. Liquid tabs, pods); Automated air
fresheners and fragrancing of all types e.g. concentrated aerosol with metered doses, plug-ins, electrical,
incense, liquid refills (cartridge); Air delivery systems; Cat litter; Cell phone cases; Deodorizers/maskers
not intended for skin contact e.g. fabric drying machine deodorizers, carpet powders; Fuels; Insecticides
e.g. mosquito coil, paper, electrical, for clothing, excluding aerosols/sprays; Joss sticks or incense sticks;
Dishwash detergent and deodorizers - for machine wash; Olfactive board games; Paints; Plastic articles
(excluding toys); Scratch and sniff; Scent pack; Scent delivery system (using dry air technology); Shoe
polishes; Rim blocks (Toilet)

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA
Conforme al Regolamento REACH CE n. 1907/2006

Prodotto: Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01

Versione: 4

SEZIONE 1: Identificazione della sostanza o della miscela e della societa/limpresa

1.1. Identificatore del prodotto

Identificatore del Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0
prodotto:
Altro identificatore: Nessuno

1.2. Usi pertinenti identificati della sostanza o miscela e usi sconsigliati
Usi del prodotto: Odori
1.3. Informazioni sul fornitore della scheda di dati di sicurezza

Nome della societa:  Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
Indirizzo della societa: CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia
Contatto: Regulatory Manager
Indirizzo e-mail: contact@awgifts.eu
Telefono: +421 (0)33 558 60 71

1.4. Numero telefonico di emergenza

Telefono di +421 (0)33 558 60 71
emergenza:

SEZIONE 2: Identificazione dei pericoli

2.1. Classificazione della sostanza o della miscela

Classificazione secondo il Regolamento (CE) n. 1272/2008

Classe e categoria di Corrosione/irritazione cutanea, categorie di pericolo 2

pericolo: Gravi lesioni oculari/irritazione oculare, categoria di pericolo 2
Sensibilizzazione della pelle, categoria di pericolo 1
Pericoloso per I'ambiente acquatico — Pericolo cronico, categoria 2
H315, Provoca irritazione cutanea.
H317, Pub provocare una reazione allergica cutanea.
H319, Provoca grave irritazione oculare.
H411, Tossico per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata.

2.2. Elementi dell’etichetta

Classificazione secondo il Regolamento (CE) n. 1272/2008

Avvertenza Attenzione

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA
Conforme al Regolamento REACH CE n. 1907/2006

Prodotto: Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01
Versione: 4
Indicazione di pericolo H315, Provoca irritazione cutanea.
H317, Pub provocare una reazione allergica cutanea.

H319, Provoca grave irritazione oculare.
H411, Tossico per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata.

fattore M Nessuno
Informazioni Nessuno
aggiuntive:

Consiglio di prudenza: P273, Non disperdere nell’ambiente.
P391, Raccogliere il materiale fuoriuscito.
P501, Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in: sito approvato.
P261, Evitare di respirare la polvere/i fumi/i gas/la nebbia/i vapori/gli aerosol.
P264, Lavare accuratamente dopo l'uso.
P272, Gli indumenti da lavoro contaminati non devono essere portati fuori dal luogo di lavoro.
P280, Indossare guanti/indumenti protettivi/Proteggere gli occhi/il viso.

P302/352, IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: lavare abbondantemente con acqua e
sapone.

P305/351/338, IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per
parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se € agevole farlo. Continuare a
sciacquare.

P333/313, In caso di irritazione o eruzione della pelle: consultare un medico.

P337/313, Se lirritazione degli occhi persiste, consultare un medico.
P362, Togliersi di dosso gli indumenti contaminati e lavarli prima di indossarli nuovamente.

Pittogrammi

2.3. Altri pericoli

Altri pericoli Hydrocarbon Concentration %: 5.0000%

SEZIONE 3: Composizione/informazioni sugli ingredienti
3.1. Sostanze

Identificatore del Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0
prodotto:

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA
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Pagina 3 (9)
Data di emissione: 24/01/2023
Versione: 4 (11/11/2022)

Prodotto: Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01
Versione: 4
Contiene:
Classificazione Limiti di
N. registrazione secondo il concentrazione
Nome CAS CE 9 e f
REACH % Regolamento | specifica, fattori
(CE) n. 1272/2008 M e STA
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2- . _
Linalool 78-70-6  |[201-134-4 50-100%  |Skin Sens. 1B;H315- ‘r:a}i(AEEV‘ 2790
H317-H319,- 9’kg
. Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
Linalyl acetate 115-95-7 204-116-4 20-<50% 1B:H315-H317.-
Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 |227-813-5 5.<10%  |1OoX 1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H304-H315-
H317-H410,-
Acute Tox. 4-Skin Irrit. |dermal: ATE = 2500
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1-<5% 2-Eye Irrit. 2;H302- mg/kg bw-oral: ATE =
H315-H319,- 1300 mg/kg bw
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Dam. . _
Geraniol 106-24-1  |203-377-1 0.1-<1%  |1-Skin Sens. 1;H315- ‘;:a}kAEEV‘ 3600
H317-H318, - 9/kg

SEZIONE 4: Misure di primo soccorso

4.1. Descrizione delle misure di primo soccorso

Inalazione:
Esposizione degli
occhi:
Esposizione della
pelle:

Ingestione:

Trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta, mantenerlo a riposo e consultare un medico.

IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti.
Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se & agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare.

IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: lavare abbondantemente con acqua e sapone.

Risciacquare la bocca con acqua e consultare un medico.

4.2. Principali sintomi ed effetti, sia acuti che ritardati

Provoca irritazione cutanea.

Puod provocare una reazione allergica cutanea.

Provoca grave irritazione oculare.

4.3. Indicazione della eventuale necessita di consultare immediatamente un medico e di trattamenti speciali

Nessuna prevista; vedi sezione 4.1 per ulteriori informazioni.

5.1. Mezzi di estinzione

Mezzi idonei:

5.2. Pericoli speciali derivanti dalla sostanza o dalla miscela

In caso di incendio, possibile

liberazione di:

Biossido di carbonio,Dry chemical,Schiuma

SEZIONE 5: Misure antincendio

Monossido di carbonio, composti organici non identificati.
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5.3. Raccomandazioni per gli addetti all’estinzione degli incendi

In caso di ventilazione insufficiente, usare un apparecchio respiratorio adatto.

SEZIONE 6: Misure in caso di rilascio accidentale

6.1. Precauzioni personali, dispositivi di protezione e procedure in caso di emergenza

Evitare di inalare il prodotto. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi e con la pelle. Vedi le misure di protezione riportate nelle
sezioni 7 e 8.

6.2. Precauzioni ambientali
Tenere a distanza da scarichi, da acque superficiali e sotterranee e dal suolo.
6.3. Metodi e materiali per il contenimento e per la bonifica

Eliminare le fonti di accensione. Prevedere un'adeguata ventilazione. Evitare I'eccessiva inalazione di vapori. Contenere
immediatamente le fuoriuscite utilizzando sabbia o polvere inerte. Smaltire secondo le norme locali in vigore.

6.4. Riferimento ad altre sezioni

Vedi anche le sezioni 8 e 13.

SEZIONE 7: Manipolazione e immagazzinamento

7.1. Precauzioni per la manipolazione sicura

Tenere a distanza da calore, scintille, fiamme libere e superfici calde. - Non fumare. Utilizzare dispositivi di protezione
individuale secondo necessita. Utilizzare conformemente alle buone prassi di fabbricazione e di igiene industriale.
Utilizzare in aree adeguatamente ventilate. Non mangiare, bere o fumare durante I'uso del prodotto.

7.2. Condizioni per 'immagazzinamento sicuro, comprese eventuali incompatibilita

Conservare in un luogo ben ventilato. Tenere il recipiente ben chiuso. Conservare in luogo fresco. Mettere a terra/massa
il contenitore e il dispositivo ricevente. Utilizzare impianti elettrici, di ventilazione e di illuminazione a prova di esplosione.
Utilizzare solo utensili antiscintillamento. Prendere precauzioni contro le scariche elettrostatiche.

7.3. Usi finali specifici

Odori: Utilizzare conformemente alle buone prassi di fabbricazione e di igiene industriale.

SEZIONE 8: Controllo dell’esposizione/protezione individuale

8.1. Parametri di controllo

Limiti di esposizione professionale: Non applicabile

8.2. Controlli dell’esposizione
Protezione degli occhi/della pelle
Indossare guanti protettivi/Proteggere gli occhilil viso.

Apparecchio respiratorio
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In normali condizioni di utilizzo e in presenza di un'adeguata ventilazione che impedisca I'accumulo di vapore eccessivo,
questo materiale non richiede particolari misure tecniche di controllo. Tuttavia, in condizioni di utilizzo elevato o
prolungato oppure di alta temperatura o altre condizioni che incrementano I'esposizione, € possibile utilizzare le
seguenti misure tecniche di controllo per ridurre al minimo l'esposizione del personale: a) incremento della ventilazione
dell'area con un sistema di eliminazione locale dell'aria; b) utilizzo da parte del personale di un respiratore
opportunamente attrezzato ed omologato con cartuccia per vapori organici o cartucce filtranti e filtri antipolvere; c)
utilizzo di sistemi chiusi per il trasferimento e la lavorazione del materiale.

Vedi anche le sezioni2e 7.

SEZIONE 9: Proprieta fisiche e chimiche

9.1. Informazioni sulle proprieta fisiche e chimiche fondamentali

Stato fisico/colore: Clear pale yellow coloured liquid
Odore: Herbacious and characteristic
Soglia olfattiva: Non determinato

Punto di fusione / punto di congelamento: Non determinato

Punto di ebollizione o punto di ebollizione Non determinato

iniziale e intervallo di ebollizione:

Infiammabilita: Non determinato

Limite di esplosione inferiore e superiore Non determinato

Punto di infiammabilita: 65 °C

Temperatura di autoaccensione: Non determinato
Temperatura di decomposizione: Non rilevante

pH: Non determinato

Viscosita cinematica: Non determinato

La solubilita: Non determinato

Coefficiente di ripartizione: n-ottanolo/acqua Non determinato
(valore logaritmico):

Densita di vapore: Non determinato
Densita e/o densita relativa: Non determinato
Densita di vapore relativa: Non determinato
Caratteristiche delle particelle: Non determinato
9.2. Altre informazioni Nessuno disponibile

SEZIONE 10: Stabilita e reattivita

10.1. Reattivita
Non presenta alcun pericolo di reattivita significativo, né da solo né a contatto con 'acqua.

10.2. Stabilita chimica
Buona stabilita in normali condizioni di immagazzinamento.
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10.3. Possibilita di reazioni pericolose
Non prevista in normali condizioni di utilizzo.

10.4. Condizioni da evitare
Evitare il calore estremo.

10.5. Materiali incompatibili
Evitare il contatto con acidi forti, alcali o agenti ossidanti.

10.6. Prodotti di decomposizione pericolosi
Non previsto.

SEZIONE 11: Informazioni tossicologiche

11.1. Informazioni sulle classi di rischio come definite nel Regolamento (CE) n. 1272/2008

Tossicita acuta: Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.
tossicita acuta per via orale >5000

tossicita acuta per via orale >5000

tossicita acuta per inalazione Non disponibile.

corrosionelirritazione cutanea: Corrosionel/irritazione cutanea, categorie di pericolo 2

:rsai\c/)ir'ﬂ oculari gravilirritazioni oculari 5 |esioni ocularifirritazione oculare, categoria di pericolo 2

lesioni oculari gravilirritazioni oculari  gengibilizzazione della pelle, categoria di pericolo 1

gravi:

mutagenicita delle cellule germinali: Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.
cancerogenicita: Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.
tossicita per la riproduzione: Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.

tossicita specifica per organi bersaglio
(STOT) — esposizione singola:
tossicita specifica per organi bersaglio
(STOT) — esposizione singola:

pericolo in caso di aspirazione: Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.

Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.

Basandosi sui dati disponibili i criteri di classificazione non sono soddisfatti.

Informazioni sugli ingredienti pericolosi contenuti nella miscela

Ingrediente CAS CE LD50/ATE orale] L-DS0/ATE LCSO/ATE | LC50, via
cutanea inalatoria di
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1300 2500 Non disponibile. oM
disponibile.

Per ulteriori informazioni si rimanda alle sezioni 2 e 3.
11.2 Informazioni su altri rischi
Non applicabile
SEZIONE 12: Informazioni ecologiche

12.1. Tossicita
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Tossico per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata.

12.2. Persistenza e degradabilita Non disponibile.
12.3. Potenziale di bioaccumulo Non disponibile.
12.4. Mobilita nel suolo Non disponibile.

12.5. Risultati della valutazione PBT e vPvB

Sostanza non conforme ai criteri PBT/vPvB di REACH, Allegato XIII.
12.6. Proprieta di interferente endocrino Non applicabile

12.7. Altri effetti avversi Non disponibile.

SEZIONE 13: Considerazioni sullo smaltimento

13.1. Metodi di trattamento dei rifiuti

Smaltire secondo le norme locali in vigore. Evitare di smaltire nei sistemi di scarico e nelllambiente. | recipienti vuoti
devono essere consegnati ad un centro di gestione rifiuti autorizzato per il relativo riciclaggio o smaltimento.

SEZIONE 14: Informazioni sul trasporto

14.1. 14.2. Nome di spedizione del’ONU 14.3. Classi [Rischio 14.4. Gruppo
Numero di pericolo |[secondario: |d’imballaggio
ONU connesso al
trasporto
Regolamenti UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
tipo dell'ONU SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
IMDG UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11

SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene) MARINE POLLUTANT

ADR,RID,ADN |UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-

Limonene)
ICAO TI UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
14.5. Pericoli per ’ambiente Questo & classificato come sostanza rischiosa per I'ambiente secondo i

Regolamenti tipo dell'lONU. Questo & classificato come inquinante marino
secondo il codice IMDG.

14.6. Precauzioni speciali per gli Nessuno in piu

utilizzatori

14.7. Trasporto di rinfuse secondo I’allegato Il di MARPOL 73/78 ed il codice IBC

Non applicabile
SEZIONE 15: Informazioni sulla regolamentazione

15.1. Norme e legislazione su salute, sicurezza e ambiente specifiche per la sostanza o la miscela
Nessuno in piu
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15.2. Valutazione della sicurezza chimica
Per questo prodotto non & stata eseguita una valutazione della sicurezza chimica.

SEZIONE 16: Altre informazioni
Limiti di concentrazione %: EH C2=50.00% EH C3=5.00% SCI 2=10.81% EDI 2=17.39% SS 1=2.00%
Valori frazionali totali: EH C2=2.00 EH C3=20.00 SCI 2=9.25 EDI 2=5.75 SS 1=50.00
Legenda delle revisioni:

Endocrine Disruptor Ingredient Details
SEZIONE 3: Composizione/informazioni sugli ingredienti

Legenda delle abbreviazioni:

Abbreviazione Significato

Acute Tox. 4 Tossicita acuta (per via orale), categorie di pericolo 4

Aquatic Acute 1 Pericoloso per I'ambiente acquatico — Pericolo acuto, categoria 1

Aquatic Chronic 1 Pericoloso per I'ambiente acquatico — Pericolo cronico, categoria 1

Asp. Tox 1 Pericolo in caso di aspirazione, categoria di pericolo 1

Eye Dam. 1 Gravi lesioni oculari/irritazione oculare, categoria di pericolo 1

Eye Irrit. 2 Gravi lesioni oculari/irritazione oculare, categoria di pericolo 2

Flam. Lig. 3 Liquidi infiammabili, categoria di pericolo 3

H226 Liquido e vapori infammabili.

H302 Nocivo se ingerito.

H304 Puo essere letale in caso di ingestione e di penetrazione nelle vie respiratorie.

H315 Provoca irritazione cutanea.

H317 Puo provocare una reazione allergica cutanea.

H318 Provoca gravi lesioni oculari.

H319 Provoca grave irritazione oculare.

H410 Molto tossico per gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata.

P210 Tenere lontano da fonti di calore/scintille/fiamme libere/superfici riscaldate. —Non fumare.
P233 Tenere il recipiente ben chiuso.

P240 Mettere a terra/massa il contenitore e il dispositivo ricevente.

P241 Utilizzare impianti elettrici/di ventilazione/d’illuminazione/a prova di esplosione.

P242 Utilizzare solo utensili antiscintillamento.

P243 Prendere precauzioni contro le scariche elettrostatiche.

P261 Evitare di respirare la polvere/i fumi/i gas/la nebbia/i vapori/gli aerosol.

P264 Lavare accuratamente dopo l'uso.

P270 Non mangiare, né bere, né fumare durante l'uso.

P272 Gli indumenti da lavoro contaminati non devono essere portati fuori dal luogo di lavoro.
P273 Non disperdere nell’ambiente.

P280 Indossare guanti/indumenti protettivi/Proteggere gli occhi/il viso.

P301/310 IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.




WHOLESALE GIFTWARE

Pagina 9 (9)
Data di emissione: 24/01/2023
Versione: 4 (11/11/2022)

SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA
Conforme al Regolamento REACH CE n. 1907/2006

Prodotto: Lavanda olio essenziale EOB-01

Versione:

P301/312 IN CASO DI INGESTIONE accompagnata da malessere: contattare un CENTRO ANTIVELEo un medico.

P302/352 IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE: lavare abbondantemente con acqua e sapone.

P303/361/353 !N CASO.DI CONTATTO QON LA PELLE (o coni capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli
indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle/fare una doccia.

P305/351/338 IN CASQ DI C_:ONTATTO CQN GLI OCCHI: sciac_;quare accgratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le
eventuali lenti a contatto se € agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare.

P310 Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico.

P330 Sciacquare la bocca.

P331 NON provocare il vomito.

P332/313 In caso di irritazione della pelle: consultare un medico.

P333/313 In caso di irritazione o eruzione della pelle: consultare un medico.

P337/313 Se lirritazione degli occhi persiste, consultare un medico.

P362 Togliersi di dosso gli indumenti contaminati e lavarli prima di indossarli nuovamente.

P370/378 In caso di incendio: estinguere con: Schiuma,Polvere chimica,Biossido di carbonio.

P391 Raccogliere il materiale fuoriuscito.

P403/235 Conservare in luogo fresco e ben ventilato.

P405 Conservare sotto chiave.

P501 Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente in: sito approvato.

Skin Irrit. 2 Corrosione/irritazione cutanea, categorie di pericolo 2

Skin Sens. 1 Sensibilizzazione della pelle, categoria di pericolo 1

Skin Sens. 1B Sensibilizzazione della pelle, categoria di pericolo 1B

Le informazioni contenute in questa scheda di dati di sicurezza sono, in base alle nostre attuali conoscenze, precise e
veritiere. Cid nonostante, tutti i dati, le istruzioni, le raccomandazioni e/o i suggerimenti riportati vengono forniti senza
garanzie.
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DICHIARAZIONE DEGLI ALLERGENI

Si certifica che il seguente articolo contiene le componenti elencate sotto. Sono indicati i livelli totali aggiunti e i livelli
degli ingredienti naturali. Le informazioni sono fornite in conformita al regolamento su cosmetici e detergenti.

EOB-01 Lavanda olio essenziale

Ingrediente CAS CE Conce(r‘\,/’ir)azione
Geraniol 106-24-1 203-377-1 0.5%
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 50%
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 227-813-5 5%

Dipartimento Attivita Regolamentari
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH IFRA STANDARDS

This Certificate assesses the conformity of the fragrance mixture with IFRA Standards and provides restrictions for use
as necessary. It is based only on those materials subject to IFRA Standards for the toxicity endpoints described in each
Standard.

This Certificate does therefore not replace a comprehensive safety assessment of the fragrance mixture.

CERTIFYING PARTY:
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia

SCOPE OF THE CERTIFICATE:
Levendula lliéolaj EOB-01

COMPULSORY INFORMATION:

We certify that the above mixture is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA), up to and including the 50th Amendment to the IFRA Code of Practice (published June 2021),
provided it is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Categories [see Annex 1 below for details] Maximum Level of use (%)
IFRA Category 1 Not approved
IFRA Category 2 50.00%
IFRA Category 3 Not limited
IFRA Category 4 Not limited

IFRA Category 5A Not limited
IFRA Category 5B Not limited
IFRA Category 5C Not limited
IFRA Category 5D Not limited
IFRA Category 6 Not approved
IFRA Category 7A Not limited
IFRA Category 7B Not limited
IFRA Category 8 Not limited
IFRA Category 9 Not limited
IFRA Category 10A Not limited
IFRA Category 10B Not limited
IFRA Category 11A Not limited
IFRA Category 11B Not limited
IFRA Category 12 Not limited

For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration levels, a new evaluation can be needed; please contact
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT INGREDIENTS

Information about presence and concentration of fragrance ingredients subject to IFRA Limits in the fragrance mixture
Levendula lliéolaj EOB-01 is as follows:

Concentration (%) in the

Materials with an IFRA limit: CAS number(s): fragrance mixture
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Geraniol 106-24-1 0.5000%

Regulatory Affairs Department

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.




Oldal 3 (3)

élvé,Ts Kiadas datuma: 2023.01.24.

WHOLESALE GIFTWARE Verzio: 1 (2021.10.08.)
EST. 1995

ANNEX 1

Below is an extract of information provided by IFRA in relation to types of application present in each IFRA Category.
Additional information about IFRA Categories can be found in the Guidance to IFRA Standards, issued by IFRA.

IFRA Category

Product Type

IFRA Category 1

Products applied to the lips: Lip products e.g. lipstick, lip balm; Childrens toys

IFRA Category 2

Products applied to the axillae: Deodorant and antiperspirant products of all types; Body sprays/mists

IFRA Category 3 Products applied to the face/body using fingertips: Eye products e.g. eye make-up, eye moisturizer; Facial
make-up; Make-up remover; Nose pore strips; Wipes for face, neck, hands, body; Facial masks; Body
and face paint

IFRA Category 4 Products related to fine fragrance: Hydroalcoholic and non-hydroalcoholic fine fragrance of all types e.g.
Eau de Toilette, Parfum, Cologne, solid perfume, fragrancing cream, aftershaves of all types; Ingredients
of perfume and fragrance mixtures for cosmetic kits; Scent pads; Scent strips

IFRA Category 5A Body lotion products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Foot care products
e.g. creams, powders; Insect repellent for application to the skin; All powders and talc (excluding baby
powders and talc)

IFRA Category 5B Face moisturizer products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Facial toner;
Facial moisturizers and creams

IFRA Category 5C Hand cream products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Hand cream; Nail
care products including cuticle creams; Hand sanitizers

IFRA Category 5D Baby creams, baby oils and baby talc: Baby cream/lotion, baby oil, baby powders and talc

IFRA Category 6 Products with oral and lip exposure: Toothpaste; Mouthwash, including breath sprays; Toothpowder,
strips, mouthwash tablets

IFRA Category 7A Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair permanent or other hair chemical
treatments (rinse-off) e.g. relaxers, including rinse-off hair dyes

IFRA Category 7B Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair sprays of all types e.g. pumps,
aerosol sprays; Hair styling aids non sprays e.g. mousse, leave- on conditioners; Hair permanent or other
hair chemical treatments (leave-on) e.g. relaxers, including leave-on hair dyes; Shampoo - Dry (waterless
shampoo); Hair deodorizer

IFRA Category 8 Products with significant anogenital exposure: Intimate wipes; Tampons; Baby wipes; Toilet paper (wet)

IFRA Category 9 Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse off: Bar soap; Liquid soap; Shampoo of all type;

Conditioner (rinse-off); Body washes and shower gels of all types; Baby wash, bath, shampoo; Bath gels,
foams, mousses, salts, oils and other products added to bathwater; Cleanser for face (rinse-off); Shaving
creams of all types e.g. stick, gels, foams; All depilatories (including facial) and waxes for mechanical hair
removal; Foot care products (feet are placed in a bath for soaking); Shampoos for pets

IFRA Category 10A

Household care excluding aerosol / spray products: Hand wash laundry detergent; Laundry pre-treatment
of all types e.g. paste, sprays, sticks; Machine laundry detergents with skin contact e.g. liquids, powders;
Fabric softeners of all types including fabric softener sheets; Ironing water; Hand dishwashing detergent;
Hard surface cleaners of all types e.g. bathroom, kitchen cleansers, furniture polish; Toilet seat wipes;
Household cleaning products, other types including fabric cleaners, carpet cleaners, furniture polishes
sprays and wipes, stain removers, treatment products for textiles e.g. starch sprays; Floor wax; Dry
cleaning kits; Fragranced oil for lamp ring, reed diffusers, pot-pourri, liquid refills for air fresheners (non-
cartridge systems), etc.

IFRA Category 10B

Household aerosol/spray products: Animal sprays applied to animals; Air freshener sprays, manual,
including aerosol and pump; Aerosol/spray insecticides

IFRA Category 11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate without
UV exposure: Feminine hygiene conventional pads, liners, interlabial pads; Diapers (baby and adult);
Adult incontinence pant, pad; Toilet paper (dry)

IFRA Category 11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate with
potential UV exposure: Tights with moisturizers; Scented socks, gloves; Facial tissues (dry tissues);
Napkins; Paper towels; Wheat bags; Facial masks (paper/protective) e.g. surgical masks not used as
medical device; Fertilizers, solid (pellet or powder)

IFRA Category 12

Products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or insignificant transfer to skin: Candles of all types ;
Laundry detergents for machine wash with minimal skin contact (e.g. Liquid tabs, pods); Automated air
fresheners and fragrancing of all types e.g. concentrated aerosol with metered doses, plug-ins, electrical,
incense, liquid refills (cartridge); Air delivery systems; Cat litter; Cell phone cases; Deodorizers/maskers
not intended for skin contact e.g. fabric drying machine deodorizers, carpet powders; Fuels; Insecticides
e.g. mosquito coil, paper, electrical, for clothing, excluding aerosols/sprays; Joss sticks or incense sticks;
Dishwash detergent and deodorizers - for machine wash; Olfactive board games; Paints; Plastic articles
(excluding toys); Scratch and sniff; Scent pack; Scent delivery system (using dry air technology); Shoe
polishes; Rim blocks (Toilet)
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1. SZAKASZ: Az anyag/keverék és a vallalat/vallalkozas azonositasa

1.1. Termékazonosito

Termékazonosito: Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0

Egyéb azonosito: Nincs

1.2. Az anyag vagy keverék megfelel6 azonositott felhasznalasa, illetve ellenjavalit felhasznalasa

A termék felhasznalasi lllatok
lehetéségei:

1.3. A biztonsagi adatlap szallitéjanak adatai

Vallalat neve: Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
Vallalat cime: CTPark Trnava
Prilohy
919 26 Zavar
Slovakia
Kapcsolattarto: Regulatory Manager
E-mail cim: contact@awgifts.eu

Vallalat telefonszama: +421 (0)33 558 60 71
1.4. Slirg6sségi telefonszam

Segélyvonal: +421 (0)33 558 60 71

2. SZAKASZ: A veszély meghatarozasa

2.1. Az anyag vagy keverék osztalyozasa

Besorolas az 1272/2008/EK szabalyozas szerint

Veszélyességi osztaly B&rmaras/-Irritacié Osztaly 2
és kategoria: Szemkarosodas / Szemirritacié Osztaly 2
Bérszenzibilizacié Osztaly 1
Veszélyes a Vizi Kornyezetre - Kronikus, 2. Veszélyességi Kategoria
H315, Bérirritald hatasu.
H317, Allergias bérreakciot valthat ki.
H319, Sulyos szemirritaciot okoz.

2.2. Cimkézési elemek

Besorolas az 1272/2008/EK szabalyozas szerint
Figyelmeztetés Figyelem

Figyelmezteté6 mondat H315, Bérirritald hatasu.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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H317, Allergias bérreakciét valthat ki.
H319, Sulyos szemirritaciot okoz.

Nincs

Kiegészité informacio: Nincs

Ovintézkedésre

Piktogramok

P273, KerlIni kell az anyagnak a kdrnyezetbe valo kijutasat.
vonatkozé mondatok p3g1, A kismlétt anyagot 6ssze kell gydijteni.
P501, A tartalom/edény elhelyezése hulladékként: goedgekeur stortingsterrein.
P261, Kertlje a por/fiist/gaz/kod/gézok/permet belélegzését.

P264, A hasznalatot kdvetéen a(z) -t alaposan meg kell mosni.

P272, Szennyezett munkaruhat tilos kivinni a munkahely teriletérdl.
P280, Védbkesztyl/védbruha/szemvédd/arcvédd hasznalata kotelezd.
P302/352, HA BORRE KERUL: Lemoséas b6 szappanos vizzel.

P305/351/338, SZEMBE KERULES esetén: Tobb percig tarté dvatos Oblités vizzel. Adott
esetben a kontaktlencsék eltavolitasa, ha kdbnnyen megoldhaté. Az 6blités folytatasa.
P333/313, Bérirritacio vagy kiltések megjelenése esetén: orvosi ellatast kell kérni.

P337/313, Ha a szemirritacié nem mulik el: orvosi ellatast kell kérni.
P362, A szennyezett ruhat le kell vetni és az ujbdli hasznalat el6tt ki kell mosni.

2.3. Egyéb veszélyek

Egyéb veszélyek

3.1. Anyagok

Termékazonosito:

Hydrocarbon Concentration %:

3. SZAKASZ: Osszetétel va

5.0000%

az osszetevékre vonatkozé adatok

Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0

Oldal 2 (9)
Kiadas datuma: 2023.01.24.
Verzio: 4 (2022.11.11.)

Tartalom:
sosorotts 3z | S0
Név CAS EK bzl % 127212008/EK | | - 4o e rtskei, M-
regisztraciés szam. szabalyozas < 5Kk 6s ATE
szerint tenye'z ok es )
értékek
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2- . _
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 50-100%  |Skin Sens. 1B;H315- °ra}kAEE =2790
H317-H319,- mg/kg bw
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. Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
Linalyl acetate 115-95-7 204-116-4 20-<50% 1B:H315-H317.-
Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
d-Limonene 5989-27-5  |227-813-5 5.<10%  |1OoX 1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H304-H315-
H317-H410,-
Acute Tox. 4-Skin Irrit. |dermal: ATE = 2500
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1-<5% 2-Eye Irrit. 2;H302- mg/kg bw-oral: ATE =
H315-H319,- 1300 mg/kg bw
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Dam. . _
Geraniol 106-24-1  [203-377-1 0.1-<1%  |1-Skin Sens. 1;H315- ‘;:a}kAEEV‘ 3600
H317-H318, - 9/kg
4. SZAKASZ: Eisésegélynyujtas
4.1. Az els6segély-nyujtasi intézkedések ismertetése
Belélegzés: Menjen az expozicids helyrél a szabad levegbre, pihenjen le, és kérjen egészségugyi

felligyeletet.

A szem expozicidja: SZEMBE KERULES esetén: Tébb percig tarté dvatos dblités vizzel. Adott esetben a
kontaktlencsék eltavolitasa, ha konnyen megoldhaté. Az oblités folytatasa.

A bdr expozicidja: HA BORRE KERUL: Lemosas b& szappanos vizzel.
Lenyelés: Oblitse ki a szajat vizzel, és kérjen egészséglgyi feliigyeletet.

4.2. A legfontosabb — akut és késleltetett — tiinetek és hatasok
Bdrirritalé hatasu.

Allergias bérreakciot valthat ki.

Sulyos szemirritaciot okoz.

4.3. A sziikséges azonnali orvosi ellatas és kilonleges ellatas jelzése

Nem varhato, a tovabbi informaciokat lasd a 4.1 fejezetben.

5. SZAKASZ: Tiizvédelmi intézkedések

5.1. Oltéanyag

Megfelel6 kozeg: Széndioxid,Szaraz vegyi anyag,Hab

5.2. Az anyagbol vagy a keverékbdl szarmazo kiilonleges veszélyek

Tlz esetén szabadda tehetd: Szénmonoxid, azonositatlan szerves vegyuletek.
5.3. Tiizoltéknak sz6l6 javaslat

Ha a szell6zés elégtelen, megfelels égzékésziiléket kell hasznalni.
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6. SZAKASZ: Intézkedések véletlenszerii expozicidnal

6.1. Személyi ovintézkedések, egyéni védoeszk6zok és vészhelyzeti eljarasok

Ne lélegezze be. Vigyazzon, nehogy a bérére vagy a szemébe jusson. Az dvintézkedéseket lasd a 7. és a 8. fejezetben.
6.2. Kérnyezetvédelmi ovintézkedések

Ne Ontse csatornaba, felszini vagy foldalatti vizbe vagy a talajra.

6.3. A teriileti elhatarolas és a szennyezésmentesités modszerei és anyagai

Tavolitsa el a tlzveszélyes anyagokat. Biztositson megfeleld szell6zést. Ne Iélegezze be tulzottan a gbézét. A kifrécesent
anyagot azonnal itassa fel homokkal vagy semleges porral. A hulladékot a helyi eléirasoknak megfeleléen
artalmatlanitsa

6.4. Hivatkozas mas szakaszokra

Lasd még a 8. és a 13. fejezetet.

7. SZAKASZ: Kezelés és tarolas

7.1. A biztonsagos kezelésre iranyulé ovintézkedések

Tartsa tavol hétdl, szikratdl, nyilt [angtdl és forro fellletektdl. - Dohanyozni tilos. Az eldirasok szerint hasznaljon személyi
védéfelszerelést. A jol bevalt gyartasi és ipari gyakorlatnak megfeleléen hasznalja. Megfeleld szell6zésli helyen
hasznalja A termék hasznélata k6zben ne egyen, ne igyon és ne dohanyozzon.

7.2. A biztonsagos tarolas feltételei, az esetleges 6sszeférhetetlenséggel egyiitt

Jol szell6z6 helyen tarolja. A tartalyt tartsa jol lezarva. Tartsa hidegen. Fdldelje le vagy kdsse dssze a tartalyt és a
fogadd berendezést. Robbanasnak ellenallo elektromos, szell6z6 és vilagitasi rendszert hasznaljon. Csak szikrazastol
mentes szerszamokat hasznaljon. Tegyen meg minden el6zetes intézkedést a statikus kisllés ellen.

7.3. Meghatarozott végfelhasznalas (végfelhasznalasok)

lllatok: A jol bevalt gyartasi és ipari gyakorlatnak megfeleléen hasznalja.

8. SZAKASZ: Az expozicio ellenérzésel/egyéni védelem

8.1. Ellenérzési paraméterek

Munkahelyi expoziciés Nem alkalmazhato
hatarértékek:

8.2. Az expozicié ellendrzése

Szem / bor védelme

Viseljen védékesztylt/szemvédbt/arcvédot

Légutak védelme

Normal felhasznalasi koriilmények kozott és a tulzott gézképzédés megakadalyozasara rendelkezésre allé megfeleld
szelléztetés mellett ez az anyag nem igényel specialis miiszaki megoldasokat. Azonban intenziv vagy tartés hasznalat,
magas hémeérséklet vagy mas, az expoziciot megnoveld korilmény esetén a kdvetkez6 miszaki megoldasokat lehet
alkalmazni a dolgozdkat érinté expozicidk minimalizélasa érdekében: a) A hely szell6zésének megndvelése helyi
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elszivé ventilatorokkal. b) Az alkalmazottak hasznalhatnak jéovahagyott, g6z6khoz vald patronnal vagy palackkal és
megfelel6 részecskesziirbvel felszerelt Iégz&késziiléket. ¢) Zart rendszerek hasznalata az anyag tovabbitasahoz és
feldolgozasahoz.

Lasd még a 2. és a 7. fejezetet.

9. SZAKASZ: Fizikai és kémiai tulajdonsagok

9.1. Az alapvetd fizikai és kémiai tulajdonsagokra vonatkozé informacié

Fizikai allapot/szin: Clear pale yellow coloured liquid
Szag: Herbacious and characteristic
Szagkiiszébérték: Nincs meghatarozva
Olvadaspont/fagyaspont: Nincs meghatarozva
Forraspont vagy kezdeti forraspont és Nincs meghatarozva
forrasponttartomany:

Tiizveszélyesség: Nincs meghatarozva
Alsé és felsé robbanasi hatarérték Nincs meghatarozva
Lobbanaspont: 65 °C

Ongyulladasi hémérséklet: Nincs meghatarozva
Bomlasi hdmérséklet: Nem mérvadd
pH-érték: Nincs meghatarozva
Kinematikus viszkozitas: Nincs meghatarozva
Oldékonysag. Nincs meghatarozva
Megoszlasi tényez6: n-oktanol/viz (naplozott Nincs meghatarozva
érték):

Gobéznyomas: Nincs meghatarozva
Siirliség és/vagy relativ siirliség: Nincs meghatarozva
Relativ parasiiriiség: Nincs meghatarozva
Részecske tulajdonsagai: Nincs meghatarozva
9.2. Egyéb informaciokHU Nem all rendelkezésre

10. SZAKASZ: Stabilitas és reakciokészség
10.1. Reakciokészség
Nem jelent jelentds reakciokészségbdl fakadod veszélyt, sem dnmagaban, sem vizzel érintkezve.

10.2. Kémiai stabilitas
Jo stabilitas normal tarolasi feltételek mellett.

10.3. A veszélyes reakcidk lehetésége
Normal felhasznalasi kdrilmények mellett nem varhato.

10.4. Keriilendd koériilmények
Ne tegye ki er6s héhatasnak.
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10.5. Nem osszeférhetd anyagok
Ne engedje érintkezésbe lépni erés savakkal, lugokkal vagy oxidalé anyagokkal.

10.6. Veszélyes bomlastermékek
Nem vérhato.

11. SZAKASZ: Toxikolégiai adatok
11.1. Az 1272/2008 szamu Rendelet (EK) szerinti veszélyességi osztalyokra vonatkozé informaciok.

Akut toxicitas: A rendelkezésre allé adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel

meg.

Akut toxicitas, szajon at >5000

Akut toxicitas, béron at >5000

Akut toxicitas, belélegzés Nem &ll rendelkezésre.

bérkorrézid/borirritacio: B&rmaras/-Irritacio Osztaly 2

stilyos szemkarosodas/szemirritacio: Szemkarosodas / Szemirritacié Osztaly 2

légzbszervi vagy boérszenzibilizacio: Bérszenzibilizacio Osztaly 1

csirasejt-mutagenitas: A rendelkezésre all6 adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel
meg.

rakkelts hatas: A rendelkezésre allé adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel
meg.

reprodukciés toxicitas: ﬁ;;zndelkezésre allé adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel

egyetlen expozicio utani célszervi A rendelkezésre all6 adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel

toxicitas (STOT): meg.

ismétlodo expozicié utani célszervi A rendelkezésre allé adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel

toxicitas (STOT): meg.

A rendelkezésre 4ll6 adatok alapjan az osztalyozasi feltételeknek nem felel

aspiracios veszély: meg

Informacio a keverékben 1évo veszélyes osszetevokrol

Osszetevd CAS EK LD?.O IATE LD5 (.).I ATE LC§0/AT,E ’LCSO
szajon at boron at belélegzés utvonal
Nem &l Nem all
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1300 2500 . rendelkezés
rendelkezésre. re

A tovabbi informaciokat lasd a 2. és a 3. fejezetben.

11.2 Tovabbi veszélyekre vonatkozé informaciok

Nem alkalmazhato

12. SZAKASZ: C')kolégiai informacidék

12.1. Toxicitas

12.2. Perzisztencia és lebonthatosag Nem all rendelkezésre.
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12.3. Bioakkumulaciés képesség Nem all rendelkezésre.
12.4. A talajban valé mobilitas Nem all rendelkezésre.

12.5. A PBT- és a vPvB-értékelés eredményei
Ez az anyag nem felel meg a REACH XIlI. figgeléke szerinti PBT/vPvB kritériumoknak.

12.6. Endokrin zavarokat okozo Nem alkalmazhato
tulajdonsagok
12.7. Egyéb karos hatasok Nem &ll rendelkezésre.

13. SZAKASZ: Artalmatlanitasi szempontok

13.1. Hulladékkezelési modszerek

A hulladékot a helyi el6irasoknak megfelel6en artalmatlanitsa. Ne Ontse a csatornarendszerbe vagy a kdrnyezetbe. A
kitrGlt tartalyokat jévahagyott hulladékkezelé helyen adja at Ujrafelhasznalasra vagy artalmatlanitasra

14. SZAKASZ: Szallitasra vonatkozo informacidk

14.1. UN- |14.2. Az ENSZ szerinti megfelel6 14.3. Részkockaza|14.4.
szam szallitasi megnevezés Szallitasi t: Csomagolasi
veszélyessé csoport
gi osztaly
(ok)
ENSZ- UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
mintaszabalyzat SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
ok Limonene)
IMDG UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11

SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene) MARINE POLLUTANT

ADR, RID, ADN |UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-

Limonene)

ICAO TI UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)

14.5. Kérnyezeti veszélyek Az ENSZ-mintaszabalyzatok szerint kdrnyezetre veszélyes anyagnak
mindsul. Az IMDG-szabalyzat szerint tengeri szennyez4 anyagnak
mindsul.

14.6. A felhasznalot érinté kiilonleges Nincs kiegészit

ovintézkedések
14.7. A MARPOL 73/78 Il. melléklete és az IBC kédex szerinti 6mlesztett szallitas

Nem alkalmazhato
15. SZAKASZ: Szabalyozassal kapcsolatos informaciék
15.1. Az adott anyaggal vagy keverékkel kapcsolatos biztonsagi, egészségiigyi és kérnyezetvédelmi

eléirasok/jogszabalyok
Nincs kiegészit6
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15.2. Kémiai biztonsagi értékelés
Nem végeztettik el ennek a terméknek a kémiai biztonsagi értékelését.

16. SZAKASZ: Egyéb informacidk
Koncentracié % hatarértékek: EH C2=50.00% EH C3=5.00% SCI 2=10.81% EDI 2=17.39% SS 1=2.00%

Teljes tort érték: EH C2=2.00 EH C3=20.00 SCI 2=9.25 EDI 2=5.75 SS 1=50.00
Modositasi kulcsok:

3. SZAKASZ: Osszetétel vagy az dsszetevokre vonatkozo adatok
Endocrine Disruptor Ingredient Details

A roviditések feloldasa:

Rovidités Jelentés

Acute Tox. 4 Akut Toxicitas, Szajon at Osztaly 4

Aquatic Acute 1 Veszélyes a Vizi Kérnyezetre - Akut, 1. Veszélyességi Kategoria

Aquatic Chronic 1 Veszélyes a Vizi Kérnyezetre - Krénikus, 1. Veszélyességi Kategoria

Asp. Tox 1 Aspiracios Veszély Osztaly 1

Eye Dam. 1 Szemkarosodas / Szemirritacié Osztaly 1

Eye Irrit. 2 Szemkarosodas / Szemirritacié Osztaly 2

Flam. Lig. 3 Tlzveszélyes Folyadék Osztaly 3

H226 Tlzveszélyes folyadék és gbz.

H302 Lenyelve artalmas.

H304 Lenyelve és a légutakba kerilve halalos lehet.

H315 Borirritald hatasu.

H317 Allergias bérreakciot valthat ki.

H318 Sulyos szemkarosodast okoz.

H319 Sulyos szemirritaciét okoz.

H410 Nagyon mérgezé a vizi élévilagra, hosszan tarté kdrosodast okoz.

P210 Ho6tdl/szikratdl/nyilt langtol/ ... /forrd fellletektdl tavol tartandé. Tilos a dohanyzas.
P233 Az edény szorosan lezarva tartandé.

P240 A taroléedényt és a fogaddedényt le kell foldelni/at kell kotni.

P241 Robbanasbiztos elektromos/szellézteté/vilagitd/berendezés hasznalandé.
P242 Szikramentes eszkdzok hasznalandok.

P243 Az elektrosztatikus kisulés megakadalyozasara 6vintézkedéseket kell tenni.
P261 Kertlje a por/fiist/gaz/kdd/gézok/permet belélegzését.

P264 A hasznalatot kovetden a(z) -t alaposan meg kell mosni.

P270 A termék hasznalata kdzben tilos enni, inni vagy dohanyozni.

P272 Szennyezett munkaruhat tilos kivinni a munkahely teruletérél.

P273 Kertlni kell az anyagnak a kérnyezetbe valé kijutasat.

P280 VVédokesztyli/védéruha/szemvédé/arcvédé hasznalata kotelez6.

P301/310 LENYELES ESETEN: azonnal forduljon TOXIKOLOGIAI KOZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz.
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GIFTS Kiadas datuma: 2023.01.24.
o i5g - CIFTWARE Verzio: 4 (2022.11.11.)
BIZTONSAGI ADATLAP
Az 1907/2006/EK REACH szabalyozas alapjan
Termék: Levendula Illéolaj EOB-01
Verzio: 4
P301/312 LENYELES ESETEN: rosszullét esetén azonnal forduljon TOXIKOLOGIAI KOZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz.
P302/352 HA BORRE KERUL: Lemosas b6 szappanos vizzel.
P303/361/353 HA ?ORRE (Yagy h.ajr’a) KERUL: Az t,jsszes szennyezett ruhadarabot azonnal el kell tavolitani/le kell vetni.
A bbrt le kell obllte?m vizzel/zuhanyozas.
P305/351/338 SZ’EMI:%IIE KERUL_!ES esetén: Tébb p’ercig .t.artc')' ovatos é’blités vizzel. Adott esetben a kontaktlencsék
eltavolitasa, ha kdnnyen megoldhaté. Az 6blités folytatasa.
P310 Azonnal forduljon TOXIKOLOGIAI KOZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz.
P330 A szdjat ki kell dbliteni.
P331 TILOS hanytatni.
P332/313 Bérirritacio esetén: orvosi ellatast kell kérni.
P333/313 Bérirritacio vagy kiltések megjelenése esetén: orvosi ellatast kell kérni.
P337/313 Ha a szemirritacié nem mulik el: orvosi ellatast kell kérni.
P362 A szennyezett ruhat le kell vetni és az Ujboli hasznalat el6tt ki kell mosni.
P370/378 Tlz esetén: az oltdshoz hasznalando: Hab,Szaraz vegyi, Szén-dioxid.
P391 A kioml6tt anyagot 6ssze kell gydijteni.
P403/235 Jol szell6z8 helyen tarolandé. Hivés helyen tartando.
P405 Elzarva tarolando.
P501 A tartalom/edény elhelyezése hulladékként: goedgekeur stortingsterrein.
Skin Irrit. 2 Bérmaras/-Irritacié Osztaly 2
Skin Sens. 1 Bérszenzibilizacié Osztaly 1
Skin Sens. 1B Bérszenzibilizacio Osztaly 1B

A biztonsagi adatlapban kdzdlt adatok a legjobb tuddsunk szerint igazak és pontosak, de minden adatot, utasitast,
ajanlast és/vagy javaslatot garancia nélkul k6zoltink.
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ALLERGEN NYILATKOZAT

Ezuton igazoljuk, hogy az a kévetkez6 termék az alabbiakban felsorolt elemeket tartalmazza. A felsorolas a teljes aranyt
és a természetes alapanyagokbdl szarmazé aranyokat tartalmazza. A tajékoztatds a kozmetikai cikkekre és
tisztitdszerekre vonatkozé el6irasokkal szembeni megfeleléséget hivatott jelezni.

EOB-01 Levendula lliéolaj

Osszetevé CAS EK Koncentracio (%)
Geraniol 106-24-1 203-377-1 0.5%
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 50%
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 227-813-5 5%

Szabalyozasi ligyekért felelés hivatal

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.




GlFTS Date de publication: 24/01/2023
For 1595« o' TWARE Version: 4 (11/11/2022)

FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01
Version: 4
SECTION 1: Identification de la substance/du mélange et de la société/I’entreprise

1.1. Identificateur de produit

Identificateur de Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0
produit:
Autre identifiant: Aucun

1.2. Utilisations identifiées pertinentes de la substance ou du mélange et utilisations déconseillées
Usages du produit: Parfums
1.3. Renseignements concernant le fournisseur de la fiche de données de sécurité

Nom de I'entreprise:  Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

Adresse de CTPark Trnava
I'entreprise: Prilohy
919 26 Zavar
Slovakia
Contact: Regulatory Manager
Adresse e-mail: contact@awgifts.eu
Téléphone de +421 (0)33 558 60 71
I'entreprise:

1.4. Numéro d’appel d’urgence

Numéro de téléphone +421 (0)33 558 60 71
en cas d'urgence:

SECTION 2: Identification des dangers

2.1. Classification de la substance ou du mélange

Classification du Réglement (CE) n°1272/2008

Classe et catégorie de Corrosif/irritant pour la peau, catégories de danger 2
danger: Lésions oculaires graves/irritation oculaire, catégorie de danger 2
Sensibilisation cutanée, catégorie de danger 1
Dangereux pour le milieu aquatique — Danger chronique, catégorie 2
H315, Provoque une irritation cutanée.
H317, Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée.
H319, Provoque une sévére irritation des yeux.
H411, Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des effets néfastes a long terme.

2.2. Eléments d’étiquetage

Classification du Réglement (CE) n°1272/2008

Mention Attention
d'avertissement

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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Mention de danger

Facteur M

Information
complémentaire:

Conseil de prudence

Pictogrammes

2.3. Autres dangers

Autres dangers

3.1. Substances

Identificateur de
produit:

Page 2 (9)
Date de publication: 24/01/2023
Version: 4 (11/11/2022)

FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01

H315, Provoque une irritation cutanée.

H317, Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée.

H319, Provoque une sévére irritation des yeux.

H411, Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des effets néfastes a long terme.

Aucun

Aucun

P273, Eviter le rejet dans I'environnement.

P391, Recueillir le produit répandu.

P501, Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans: site d'élimination approuvé.

P261, Eviter de respirer les poussiéres/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols.
P264, Se laver soigneusement aprés manipulation.

P272, Les vétements de travail contaminés ne devraient pas sortir du lieu de travail.

P280, Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection

des yeux/du visage.
P302/352, EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: laver abondamment a I'eau et au savon.

P305/351/338, EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a I'eau
pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles
peuvent étre facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer.

P333/313, En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin.

P337/313, Si lirritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin.
P362, Enlever les vétements contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation

Hydrocarbon Concentration %: 5.0000%

SECTION 3: Composition/informations sur les composants

Lavandula angustifolia Oil; CAS: 8000-28-0

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01
Version: 4
Contenu:
Conc. spécifique
N° de reaistre Classification du Limites
Nom CAS CE REAgH % Reéglement (CE) spécifiques,
n°1272/2008 facteurs M et
ETA.
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Irrit. 2- . _
Linalool 78-70-6  |[201-134-4 50-100%  |Skin Sens. 1B;H315- ‘r:a}i(AEEV‘ 2790
H317-H319,- 9/kg
. Skin Irrit. 2-Skin Sens.
Linalyl acetate 115-95-7 204-116-4 20-<50% 1B:H315-H317.-
Flam. Lig. 3-Skin Irrit.
2-Skin Sens. 1B-Asp.
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 |227-813-5 5.<10%  |1oX 1-Aquatic Acute 1-
Aquatic Chronic 1;
H226-H304-H315-
H317-H410,-
Acute Tox. 4-Skin Irrit. |dermal: ATE = 2500
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1-<5% 2-Eye Irrit. 2;H302- mg/kg bw-oral: ATE =
H315-H319,- 1300 mg/kg bw
Skin Irrit. 2-Eye Dam. . _
Geraniol 106-24-1  |203-377-1 0.1-<1%  |1-Skin Sens. 1;H315- ‘;:a}kAEEV‘ 3600
H317-H318, - 9/kg

SECTION 4: Premiers secours

4.1. Description des premiers secours

Inhalation:
Exposition des yeux:

Sortir du site d'exposition, se mettre a l'air frais, se reposer et consulter un médecin.

EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a I'eau pendant plusieurs
minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent étre facilement
enlevées. Continuer a rincer.

Exposition de la peau: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: laver abondamment & 'eau et au savon.
Ingestion: Rincer la bouche a I'eau et consulter un médecin.

4.2. Principaux symptomes et effets, aigus et différés

Provoque une irritation cutanée.
Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée.
Provoque une sévére irritation des yeux.

4.3. Indication des éventuels soins médicaux immédiats et traitements particuliers nécessaires

Non attendu, voir Section 4.1 pour plus d'informations.

SECTION 5: Mesures de lutte contre I'incendie

5.1. Moyens d’extinction

Milieux compatibles: Dioxyde de carbone,Voie séche,Mousse

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01

Version: 4

5.2. Dangers particuliers résultant de la substance ou du mélange

En cas d'incendie, possible Monoxyde de carbone, composés organiques non identifiés.
libération:

5.3. Conseils aux pompiers

En cas de ventilation insuffisante, porter un équipement respiratoire adapté.

SECTION 6: Mesures a prendre en cas de dispersion accidentelle

6.1. Précautions individuelles, équipement de protection et procédures d’urgence

Eviter l'inhalation. Eviter le contact avec la peau et les yeux. Voir les mesures de protection dans les Sections 7 et 8.
6.2. Précautions pour la protection de I’environnement

Tenir a distance des canalisations, de I'eau de surface et souterraine et du sol.

6.3. Méthodes et matériel de confinement et de nettoyage

Retirer les sources d'inflammation. Fournir une ventilation adéquate. Eviter I'inhalation excessive des vapeurs. Contenir
immeédiatement tout déversement a l'aide de sable ou de poudre inerte. Mettre au rebut conformément aux
réglementations locales.

6.4. Référence a d'autres sections

Voir également les sections 8 et 13.

SECTION 7: Manipulation et stockage

7.1. Précautions a prendre pour une manipulation sans danger

Tenir a distance de la chaleur, des étincelles, des flammes nues et des surfaces chaudes. - Interdiction de fumer. Porter
un équipement de protection individuelle si nécessaire. Utiliser conformément aux bonnes pratiques de fabrication et
d'hygiéne industrielle. Utiliser dans des espaces correctement ventilés. Interdiction de boire, de manger ou de fumer lors
de I'utilisation de ce produit.

7.2. Conditions d’un stockage sir, y compris d’éventuelles incompatibilités

Conserver dans un endroit bien ventilé. Fermer correctement le conteneur. Conserver au frais. Fixer/Attacher le
conteneur et I'équipement de réception. Utiliser un équipement électrique, de ventilation et d'éclairage antidéflagrant.
Utiliser uniquement des outils ne produisant pas d'étincelles. Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les décharges
électrostatiques.

7.3. Utilisation(s) finale(s) particuliéere(s)

Parfums: Utiliser conformément aux bonnes pratiques de fabrication et d'hygiéne industrielle.
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE

Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006
Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01

Version: 4

SECTION 8: Contréles de I’exposition/protection individuelle

8.1. Paramétres de controle

Limites d'exposition sur le lieu de
travail:

Non applicable

8.2. Contréles de I'exposition
Protection des yeux / de la peau
Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage.

Protection respiratoire

Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et avec une ventilation adéquate afin d'éviter la formation excessive de
vapeur, ce matériau ne requiert pas de contrdle technique particulier. Cependant, dans des conditions d'utilisation
intensive ou prolongée, de haute température ou d'autres conditions augmentant I'exposition, les contréles techniques
suivants peuvent étre réalisés pour minimiser I'exposition du personnel : a) Augmenter la ventilation de I'espace avec
une ventilation par aspiration locale. b) Porter un appareil respiratoire agréé correctement installé et équipé d'une
cartouche ou d'un boitier filtrant la vapeur organique et d'un filtre a particules. c) Utiliser des systémes clos pour
transférer et traiter ce matériau.

Voir également les Sections 2 et 7.

SECTION 9: Propriétés physiques et chimiques

9.1. Informations sur les propriétés physiques et chimiques essentielles

Etat physique/Couleur:

Odeur:

Seuil Olfactif:

Point de fusion / point de congélation:

Clear pale yellow coloured liquid
Herbacious and characteristic
Non déterminé

Non déterminé

Point d'ébullition ou point d'ébullition initial et
intervalle d'ébullition:
Inflammabilité:

Limites inférieure et supérieure d'explosion
Point d’éclair;

Température d'auto-allumage:

Température de décomposition:

pH:

Viscosité cinématique:

Solubilité;

Coefficient de partage : n-octanol/eau (valeur

log):
Pression de vapeur;

Densité et/ou densité relative:
Densité de vapeur:
Caractéristiques des particules:

Non déterminé

Non déterminé
Non déterminé
65 °C

Non déterminé
Sans objet
Non déterminé
Non déterminé
Non déterminé
Non déterminé

Non déterminé
Non déterminé
Non déterminé
Non déterminé
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01
Version: 4
9.2. Autres informations Aucune disponibilité

SECTION 10: Stabilité et réactivité
10.1. Réactivité
Ne présente aucun danger significatif de réactivité en soi ou au contact de I'eau.

10.2. Stabilité chimique
Bonne stabilité dans des conditions normales de conservation.

10.3. Possibilité de réactions dangereuses

Non attendu dans des conditions normales d'utilisation.
10.4. Conditions a éviter

Eviter la chaleur extréme.

10.5. Matiéres incompatibles
Eviter le contact avec des acides forts, des alcalis ou des agents oxydants.

10.6. Produits de décomposition dangereux
Non attendu.

SECTION 11: Informations toxicologiques
11.1. Informations sur les classes de danger telles que définies dans le réglement (CE) n° 1272/2008

Toxicité Aigué: Selon les données disponibles, les critéres de classification ne sont pas

remplis.
Toxicité aigué par voie orale >5000
Toxicité aigué par voie cutanée >5000
Toxicité aigué par inhalation Non disponible.
Corrosionl/irritation cutanée: Corrosif/irritant pour la peau, catégories de danger 2
Lésion oculaire grave/irritation Lésions oculaires gravesfirritation oculaire, catégorie de danger 2
oculaire:
Sensibilisation respiratoire ou cutanée: Sensibilisation cutanée, catégorie de danger 1
Mutagénicité sur les cellules Selon les données disponibles, les criteres de classification ne sont pas
germinales: remplis.

Selon les données disponibles, les critéres de classification ne sont pas

Cancérogénicité: :
remplis.

Toxicité pour la reproduction: Selonlles données disponibles, les critéres de classification ne sont pas
remplis.

STOT-exposition unique: Selonlles données disponibles, les critéres de classification ne sont pas
remplis.

STOT-exposition répétée: Selonlles données disponibles, les critéres de classification ne sont pas
remplis.

Danger par aspiration: Selor} les données disponibles, les criteres de classification ne sont pas
remplis.

Information sur les ingrédients dangereux du mélange
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01
Version: 4
Ingrédient CAS CE LD50/ATE Voie LD50/ATE' Voie LC50/A_TE LC50 Voie
orale cutanée Inhalation
4-Carvomenthenol 562-74-3 209-235-5 1300 2500 Non disponible. |NO"
disponible.

Voir les Sections 2 et 3 pour des informations complémentaires.

11.2 Informations sur les autres dangers

Non applicable

SECTION 12: Informations écologiques

12.1. Toxicité

Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des effets néfastes a long terme.
12.2. Persistance et dégradabilité Non disponible.

12.3. Potentiel de bioaccumulation Non disponible.

12.4. Mobilité dans le sol Non disponible.

12.5. Résultats des évaluations PBT et VPVB
Cette substance ne respecte pas les criteres PBT/vPvB du Réglement REACH, Annexe XIIl.

12.6. Propriétés de perturbation Non applicable
endocrinienne
12.7. Autres effets néfastes Non disponible.

SECTION 13: Considérations relatives a I’élimination

13.1. Méthodes de traitement des déchets

Mettre au rebut conformément aux réglementations locales. Eviter de mettre au rebut dans les systémes d'évacuation et
dans I'environnement. Les conteneurs vides doivent étre apportés a un site agréé de traitement des déchets pour leur
recyclage ou leur mise au rebut.

SECTION 14: Informations relatives au transport

14.1. 14.2. Nom d’expédition des Nations |14.3. Classe |Sous-risque:|14.4. Groupe
Numéro unies (s) de danger d’emballage
ONU pour le
transport
Réglement type |UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
de 'ONU SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
IMDG UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 11

SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene) MARINE POLLUTANT

ADR,RID,ADN [UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
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FICHE DE DONNEES DE SECURITE
Conformément au Réglement REACH CE n° 1907/2006

Produit: Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01
Version: 4
ICAO TI UN3082 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS 9 - 1
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S. (d-
Limonene)
14.5. Dangers pour I’environnement Cette matiere est classée comme une substance dangereuse pour

I'environnement en vertu du reglement type de I'ONU. Ceci est classé
comme un polluant marin selon le code IMDG.

14.6. Précautions particuliéres a prendre Aucun supplément

par l'utilisateur

14.7. Transport en vrac conformément a I’annexe Il de la convention Marpol 73/78 et au recueil IBC

Non applicable
SECTION 15: Informations réglementaires

15.1. Réglementations/législation particuliéres a la substance ou au mélange en matiére de sécurité, de santé et
d’environnement
Aucun supplément

15.2. Evaluation de la sécurité chimique
Aucune évaluation de la sécurité chimique n'a été réalisée pour ce produit.

SECTION 16: Autres informations»
Limite de concentration en %: EH C2=50.00% EH C3=5.00% SCI 2=10.81% EDI 2=17.39% SS 1=2.00%
Total valeurs fractionnaires: EH C2=2.00 EH C3=20.00 SCI 2=9.25 EDI 2=5.75 SS 1=50.00
Légende des révisions:

Endocrine Disruptor Ingredient Details
SECTION 3: Composition/informations sur les composants

Code des abréviations:

Abréviation Signification

Acute Tox. 4 Toxicité aigué (par voie orale), catégories de danger 4

Aquatic Acute 1 Dangereux pour le milieu aquatique — Danger aigu, catégorie 1
Aquatic Chronic 1 Dangereux pour le milieu aquatique — Danger chronique, catégorie 1
Asp. Tox 1 Danger par aspiration, catégorie de danger 1

Eye Dam. 1 Lésions oculaires graveslirritation oculaire, catégorie de danger 1
Eye Irrit. 2 Lésions oculaires graveslirritation oculaire, catégorie de danger 2
Flam. Lig. 3 Liquides inflammables, catégorie de danger 3

H226 Liquide et vapeurs inflammables.

H302 Nocif en cas d'ingestion.

H304 Peut étre mortel en cas d'ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies respiratoires.
H315 Provoque une irritation cutanée.

H317 Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée.

H318 Provoque des Iésions oculaires graves.

H319 Provoque une sévere irritation des yeux.
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H410 Trés toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraine des effets néfastes a long terme.

P210 Tenir a I'écart de la chaleur/des étincelles/des flammes nues/des surfaces chaudes. — Ne pas fumer.

P233 Maintenir le récipient fermé de maniére étanche.

P240 Fixer/Attacher le conteneur et I'équipement de réception.

P241 Utiliser du matériel électrique/de ventilation/d’éclairage/antidéflagrant.

P242 Utiliser uniquement des outils ne produisant pas d'étincelles.

P243 Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les décharges électrostatiques.

P261 Eviter de respirer les poussiéres/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols.

P264 Se laver soigneusement aprés manipulation.

P270 Interdiction de manger, de boire ou de fumer lors de I'utilisation de ce produit.

P272 Les vétements de travail contaminés ne devraient pas sortir du lieu de travail.

P273 Eviter le rejet dans I'environnement.

P280 Roner des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du
visage.

P301/310 EN CAS D’INGESTION: appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.

P301/312 EN CAS D’'INGESTION: appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise.

P302/352 EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: laver abondamment a 'eau et au savon.

P303/361/353 EN CAS I?E CQNTACT AVE‘C! LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): enlever immédiatement les vétements
contaminés. Rincer la peau a I'eau/se doucher.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a I'eau pendant plusieurs minutes.

P305/351/338 I‘Enllever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent étre facilement enlevées. Continuer
arincer.

P310 Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.

P330 Rincer la bouche.

P331 NE PAS faire vomir.

P332/313 En cas d'irritation cutanée: consulter un médecin.

P333/313 En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin.

P337/313 Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin.

P362 Enlever les vétements contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation

P370/378 En cas d’incendie: utiliser pour I'extinction: Foam, Produit chimique sec, Le dioxyde de carbone.

P391 Recueillir le produit répandu.

P403/235 Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais.

P405 Garder sous clef.

P501 Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans: site d'élimination approuvé.

Skin Irrit. 2 Corrosiffirritant pour la peau, catégories de danger 2

Skin Sens. 1 Sensibilisation cutanée, catégorie de danger 1

Skin Sens. 1B Sensibilisation cutanée, catégorie de danger 1B

Les informations contenues dans cette fiche de données de sécurité sont a notre connaissance véridiques et exactes,
cependant toutes les données, instructions, recommandations et/ou suggestions ne sont pas garanties.

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH IFRA STANDARDS

This Certificate assesses the conformity of the fragrance mixture with IFRA Standards and provides restrictions for use
as necessary. It is based only on those materials subject to IFRA Standards for the toxicity endpoints described in each
Standard.

This Certificate does therefore not replace a comprehensive safety assessment of the fragrance mixture.

CERTIFYING PARTY:
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.
CTPark Trnava

Prilohy

919 26 Zavar

Slovakia

SCOPE OF THE CERTIFICATE:
Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01

COMPULSORY INFORMATION:

We certify that the above mixture is in compliance with the Standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE
ASSOCIATION (IFRA), up to and including the 50th Amendment to the IFRA Code of Practice (published June 2021),
provided it is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration level of:

IFRA Categories [see Annex 1 below for details] Maximum Level of use (%)
IFRA Category 1 Not approved
IFRA Category 2 50.00%
IFRA Category 3 Not limited
IFRA Category 4 Not limited

IFRA Category 5A Not limited
IFRA Category 5B Not limited
IFRA Category 5C Not limited
IFRA Category 5D Not limited
IFRA Category 6 Not approved
IFRA Category 7A Not limited
IFRA Category 7B Not limited
IFRA Category 8 Not limited
IFRA Category 9 Not limited
IFRA Category 10A Not limited
IFRA Category 10B Not limited
IFRA Category 11A Not limited
IFRA Category 11B Not limited
IFRA Category 12 Not limited

For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration levels, a new evaluation can be needed; please contact
Ancient Wisdom s.r.o.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT INGREDIENTS

Information about presence and concentration of fragrance ingredients subject to IFRA Limits in the fragrance mixture
Lavande Huile Essentielle EOB-01 is as follows:

Concentration (%) in the

Materials with an IFRA limit: CAS number(s): fragrance mixture

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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Geraniol 106-24-1 0.5000%

Regulatory Affairs Department

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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ANNEX 1

Below is an extract of information provided by IFRA in relation to types of application present in each IFRA Category.
Additional information about IFRA Categories can be found in the Guidance to IFRA Standards, issued by IFRA.

IFRA Category

Product Type

IFRA Category 1

Products applied to the lips: Lip products e.g. lipstick, lip balm; Childrens toys

IFRA Category 2

Products applied to the axillae: Deodorant and antiperspirant products of all types; Body sprays/mists

IFRA Category 3 Products applied to the face/body using fingertips: Eye products e.g. eye make-up, eye moisturizer; Facial
make-up; Make-up remover; Nose pore strips; Wipes for face, neck, hands, body; Facial masks; Body
and face paint

IFRA Category 4 Products related to fine fragrance: Hydroalcoholic and non-hydroalcoholic fine fragrance of all types e.g.
Eau de Toilette, Parfum, Cologne, solid perfume, fragrancing cream, aftershaves of all types; Ingredients
of perfume and fragrance mixtures for cosmetic kits; Scent pads; Scent strips

IFRA Category 5A Body lotion products applied to the body using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Foot care products
e.g. creams, powders; Insect repellent for application to the skin; All powders and talc (excluding baby
powders and talc)

IFRA Category 5B Face moisturizer products applied to the face using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Facial toner;
Facial moisturizers and creams

IFRA Category 5C Hand cream products applied to the hands using the hands (palms), primarily leave on: Hand cream; Nail
care products including cuticle creams; Hand sanitizers

IFRA Category 5D Baby creams, baby oils and baby talc: Baby cream/lotion, baby oil, baby powders and talc

IFRA Category 6 Products with oral and lip exposure: Toothpaste; Mouthwash, including breath sprays; Toothpowder,
strips, mouthwash tablets

IFRA Category 7A Rinse-off products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair permanent or other hair chemical
treatments (rinse-off) e.g. relaxers, including rinse-off hair dyes

IFRA Category 7B Leave-on products applied to the hair with some hand contact: Hair sprays of all types e.g. pumps,
aerosol sprays; Hair styling aids non sprays e.g. mousse, leave- on conditioners; Hair permanent or other
hair chemical treatments (leave-on) e.g. relaxers, including leave-on hair dyes; Shampoo - Dry (waterless
shampoo); Hair deodorizer

IFRA Category 8 Products with significant anogenital exposure: Intimate wipes; Tampons; Baby wipes; Toilet paper (wet)

IFRA Category 9 Products with body and hand exposure, primarily rinse off: Bar soap; Liquid soap; Shampoo of all type;

Conditioner (rinse-off); Body washes and shower gels of all types; Baby wash, bath, shampoo; Bath gels,
foams, mousses, salts, oils and other products added to bathwater; Cleanser for face (rinse-off); Shaving
creams of all types e.g. stick, gels, foams; All depilatories (including facial) and waxes for mechanical hair
removal; Foot care products (feet are placed in a bath for soaking); Shampoos for pets

IFRA Category 10A

Household care excluding aerosol / spray products: Hand wash laundry detergent; Laundry pre-treatment
of all types e.g. paste, sprays, sticks; Machine laundry detergents with skin contact e.g. liquids, powders;
Fabric softeners of all types including fabric softener sheets; Ironing water; Hand dishwashing detergent;
Hard surface cleaners of all types e.g. bathroom, kitchen cleansers, furniture polish; Toilet seat wipes;
Household cleaning products, other types including fabric cleaners, carpet cleaners, furniture polishes
sprays and wipes, stain removers, treatment products for textiles e.g. starch sprays; Floor wax; Dry
cleaning kits; Fragranced oil for lamp ring, reed diffusers, pot-pourri, liquid refills for air fresheners (non-
cartridge systems), etc.

IFRA Category 10B

Household aerosol/spray products: Animal sprays applied to animals; Air freshener sprays, manual,
including aerosol and pump; Aerosol/spray insecticides

IFRA Category 11A

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate without
UV exposure: Feminine hygiene conventional pads, liners, interlabial pads; Diapers (baby and adult);
Adult incontinence pant, pad; Toilet paper (dry)

IFRA Category 11B

Products with intended skin contact but minimal transfer of fragrance to skin from inert substrate with
potential UV exposure: Tights with moisturizers; Scented socks, gloves; Facial tissues (dry tissues);
Napkins; Paper towels; Wheat bags; Facial masks (paper/protective) e.g. surgical masks not used as
medical device; Fertilizers, solid (pellet or powder)

IFRA Category 12

Products not intended for direct skin contact, minimal or insignificant transfer to skin: Candles of all types ;
Laundry detergents for machine wash with minimal skin contact (e.g. Liquid tabs, pods); Automated air
fresheners and fragrancing of all types e.g. concentrated aerosol with metered doses, plug-ins, electrical,
incense, liquid refills (cartridge); Air delivery systems; Cat litter; Cell phone cases; Deodorizers/maskers
not intended for skin contact e.g. fabric drying machine deodorizers, carpet powders; Fuels; Insecticides
e.g. mosquito coil, paper, electrical, for clothing, excluding aerosols/sprays; Joss sticks or incense sticks;
Dishwash detergent and deodorizers - for machine wash; Olfactive board games; Paints; Plastic articles
(excluding toys); Scratch and sniff; Scent pack; Scent delivery system (using dry air technology); Shoe
polishes; Rim blocks (Toilet)

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.
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DECLARATION ALLERGENE

Nous confirmons par la présente que I'élément suivant contient les composants indiqués ci-dessous. Les niveaux totaux
ajoutés et les niveaux d'ingrédients naturels sont indiqués. Cette information est donnée pour permettre la mise en
conformité avec les réglements relatifs aux produits cosmétiques et détergents.

EOB-01 Lavande Huile Essentielle

Ingrédient CAS CE Concentration (%)
Geraniol 106-24-1 203-377-1 0.5%
Linalool 78-70-6 201-134-4 50%
d-Limonene 5989-27-5 227-813-5 5%

Département des affaires réglementaires

Ancient Wisdom s.r.o. CTPark Trnava, Prilohy, 919 26 Zavar, Slovakia.




